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St~ US. Fpouse of Representatives e
COMMITTEE ON STANDARDS OF
OFFICIAL CONDUCT

Wadingun, B.C. 20310

June 2. 1962 amil e

Honorable B111 Booer

United States House of Representatives
118 Cannon House Office Bullding
MNashington, 0.C. 20515

Dear Colleague

This wil) respond to your letter of May 24, 1382, requesting the
advice of this Cormittee with respect to the application of House
Rules to your leasing an [bM 05/6 Word Processing Machine personally
owned by you to your caspaign committee.

You ask specifically 1f you may lease the above-noted office
mchine to your Campaign committee 10 an "2iws-length® transaction at
4 fair market value or below, based on the written confirmation from
1M officlals in the district of prevailing market rates for such
equipment leases.

House Rule XLILI, clause § provides that a Member "shall expend
no funds from his campaign account not attributable to bona fide
campaign purposes® and shall "convert no campaign funds to personal
use 1n excess of reimbursament for legitimate and verifiable prior
campaign expenditures.” [t 1s the opinion of this Comittes thet
the income recaived by a Member from the lease of office equipment
to his campaige committee would not constitute & conversioa of
campaign funds to personal use prohibited by House Rules 1f the
transaction Is an "arms-length® arrangesent conforming to standard
commercial practices in the lease of such equipment and at 2 rate
that does mot exceed the fair market value of Lhe lease of simtlar
equipment 1a the area.

The Committee 1s of the further opinion that amy such business
transaction between a Member and h1s Campaign committee should be
undertaken with extraordinary care and caution because of the
dppearance that could arise that the arvangament 15 a prohibited
conversion of caspaign funds. Such cautiom should, among other
things, result 1n the equipment's physica) location with the caspaign



174

Honsrable B111 Boner
June ;. 1982

committas snd & rents] amount that reflects the leve) of sctual use
of the squipment By the campeign commitiss.

A1l rental tncoms you received in 2 from the commitiss must
be reported l? sourcs snd cstsgory of we In Ssceien I- the
1982 financisl disclosure form which will be dus May 1S, I198) [L4
you have sdditions]l question, please contact the Committeoe staff

Sincarel

Storas

ouls
1
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Office of Congressman Bill Boner
Federal Building

U. S. Courthouse

Nashwille, Teanessce 37203

Dear Sir:

Per your request, | have prcwvided the unclosed information on
IBM's Office System 6/450 Informalwun Prucessor. As you can
see, | have included the 36-month lease, 24-month ldase, monthly
rental, and purchase price of this (qui;.nent, along with pricing
nformation for oplional features

If you have any questions regarding this information, or «f | can
be of further assistance lo you in any vay, please feel free 10
contact me.

D'awd W. Dodson

Office Systems Specialist
National Marketing Division
DWD: 3tm

Enclosure
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PRICE QuUGuIT

MONTHLY 22-NONTH 3¢ LCHITH PURCHASE

___EQUIPMENT RENTAL_ 1'ASE'NMO | LfA' (/M0 PRICE
IBM Office System 19/4 0 “HLl 00 L] 421,670 00

6/450 infoination
;é—"’g Processor

w Optional Processing $ 32 00 $ 78 00 $ 27 060 $ 750 00
Feature

Cemmunicating $ 9G 00 $ B4 00 4 81 00 $ 2,430 00

Feature Adapter

3700 . s

EI1A Interface $ 13 490 $ 12 30 $ 11 EO $ 230 00
V" Attachment 3/01

Internal Modem, $ 31 00 $ 27 30 $ 26 00 $ 1,015 00
Non-5wilched Line
wilth Switched . P
V Network Rackup, bre. . I.
5508

Frices comlained heren will remain lirm for a period of thirty days from
the date of tlws quotalion and are subject to slale and local taxes.

The terms ohd conditions of the current |case, Rental, and Purchase
Agriements opply to the above prices.

Under Lhe lerms and conditions of the Renldl Agreement, this equipment
may be dscontimued after 180 days of in<tallation by either parly by
giving the olrer party thirty days prior writlen notice If not discon-
unued at the «nd of 180 days, the equipment may then be discontinued
at any Ume thereefler upon thirty days prior written nolice.

Under the terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement, the equipment
will be initially installed for a contract period of 24 months or 36 months,
whichever is applicable. The equipment may be discontinued within this
period provided thirty days written nolice s received by IBM and
termination charges are paid as sel forth in the contract.

26, w—q_,g—vg-q__’_ M m-

v

Hilewn b
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LEATL Aul-t " )

This in to signify an agroomeat b o Walhew
H. Boner and the Re-Elect Corprec:=iin Beser 1987 Counmittee
for the lease of an IBM Office Sysicm Si1x Word Processor,
Serial No. 6651-50-0100081 and un wptron~l processing [eature
ouwned by Letters Unlimited. The Campaign Committece will pay
to Letters Unlimited the sum o1 £950.00 per month for the
lecse of said Systca Six and :I‘;:’iel.r’pggltfhg}ctll service repavrrs

for the duration of this lease agrecmen:.

m{gj_; o & : ’
Npell WM o

WIT.LTAT W BORER

.

R .
' Re-Elect Congressman Boner .
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“orv-nber 14, 4

ty Pty \
ITrtiens ! e
Gifive of € 4ue u all or

U S Fedecal {ourthcuse
Nastvalle, Te i+« e 37204

Dear Betty-

The followang st the anfcrmation vow <ted on the IbM O fice
Gyetem 6450 Fered on «.ricnt pr ‘+ 'ulee, the cost “of
renting thiz machine from (69 13 §1 1o D per wunth  As |

unde tstand, you veed thig 3 Ly 3ot ‘v ' "petary purposes oaly.
1f 1 cav be . f fustler assic sa e, jle v * o] free Lo contact e

S.ncerely,

;/ '? (:‘_‘,'f"x.f '

-

N A Houk
Advisory Marketang Fepresentatlive
Mitsonal Marketrong Division

MH -G3Q 319¢ 13
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Congresssan Willlam H, Boner
$52 Federel Cowgth.une
Nashville, Tennessee 137201

Dear Mr. Boner:

Me are replyang to your wr . b,
may have recelved fiu» Lotters Luli.it-

e have foviessd our Lal=s foa v .
records of Letters Unlimited., Ouwt 7.l =
distrabutions in the [uie ot salary .1

1ot that
' 1 tees aaring the calendar year 1984.

ey 15, 1988 '.
"
'
L
' I fate, af any, that you

" sundar jeat 1904,

N *sceifrts sl cash disl-urscrents
nudid not geceive any

Yow are in an unfavozabile lux p ta.  + Lhe ' le proprietor of Letters

Unlimited because you ~urt repert B1,%%.

18 cospounded by the fact ;ou dif L e

cesulting additiona] tax from *his Lin e

The cash 1n t™ v2oaml * lat's
tepasment of bark loann. A% e s o., tte
non-deductible expcn e in Compe ng t s o
Tat wis Unlimirsd te-o g% 14 4V sy .

t 1 v on wur 1984 tax retucs, !lu;
ANTr. ut1ons tn the pay the N

1 . e arted thrvugh the
B oy st n O8Ny are 8
T trafare, yuu have lnceme fcom

Please catl @+ ¢ har .,
Pasawher Aamlineg . [P B
N

- —

. A tolt - xplain any

O 1 P

.. L (}Ann&(\ln{‘

1 LIILT § S L0
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300K PaL: 5
TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5929pu: 985

The undersigned natural person, having capacity to
contract and acting as the incorporator of a corporation under
the Tennessee General Corporation Act, adopts the following
charter of such corporation.

1. The name of the corporation is TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. .

2. The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

3. The address of the principal office of the corpéra-
tion for the State of Tennessee shall be P.O. Box 527, Goodletts-
ville, Davidson County, Tennessee.

4. The corporation is for profit.

5. The principal purpose for which the corporation is
organized i to engage in mass communications, duplicating and
advertising. In addition, this corporation may engage in any and
all lawful businesses other than the ones to which specific stat-
utory business provisions apply beyond the scope of the Tennessee
General Corporation Act.

6. The maximum number of shares which the corporation
shall have the authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares
each of which shall be no par value, common stock.

7. The corporation will not commence business until
consideration of an amount not less than $1,000.00 has been
received for the issuance of shares.

This /17I“'day of August, 1982.

' %lm 1n¢orporator
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BY-LAWS
OF
TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE I

MEETINGS OF SHAREHOLDERS

1. Annual Meeting. The annual meeting of the share-

holders shall be held on September 1§t of each year, either within
or without this State, as may be designated from time to time by
the Directors. .

2. Special Meetings. Special meetings of the share-

holders may be called by the President, a majority of the Board of
Directors, or by the holders of not less than one-tenth (1/10) of
all the shares entitled to vote at such meeting. The place of
said meetings shall be the principal office of the Corporation,

unless otherwise designated by the Directors.

3. Notice of Shareholder Meetings. written or printed

notice stating the place, day and hour of the meeting, and, in the
case of a special meeting, the purpose or purposes for which the
meeting is called and the person or persons calling the meeting,
shall be delivered either persopal.ly or by mail or at the direc-
tion of the President, Secretary, Officer or person calling the
meeting to each shareholder entitled to vote at the meeting. If
mailed, such notice shall be delivered not less than ten (10) nor

more than sixty (60) days before the date of the meeting, and
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shall be deemed to be delivered when deposited in the United
States mail addressed to the shareholder at his address as it
appears on the stock transfer books of the Corporation, with post-
age thereon prepaid. If delivered personally, such notice shall
be delivered not less than five (5) nor more than sixty (60) days
before the date of the meeting, and shall be deemed delivered when
actually received by the shareholder. The person giving such
notice shall certify that the notice required by this paragraph
has been given.

4. Quorum Requirements. A majority of the shares en-

titled to vote shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of
business. A meeting may be adjourned despite the absence of a
guorum, and notice of an adjourned meeting need not be given if
tPe time and place to which the méaing 1s adjourned are announced
at the meeting at which the adjournment is taken. When a quorum
is present at any meeting, a majority in interest of the stock
there represented shall decide any question brought before such
meeting, unless the gquestion is one upon which, by express pro-
vision of the charter, these by-laws, or by the laws of Tennessee,
a larger or different vote is required, in which case such express
provision shall govern the decision of such question.

S. Voting and Proxies. Every shareholder entitled to

vote at a meeting may do so either in person or by written proxy,
which proxy shall be filed with the Secretary of the meeting

before being voted. Such proxy shall entitle the holders thereof

-2 -
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to vote at any adjournment of such meeting, but shall not be valid
after the expiration of eleven (11) months from the date of its

execution unless otherwise provided in the proxy.

ARTICLE II

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. Qualification and Election. Directors need not be

shareholders or residents of this State, but must be of legal age.
They shall be elected by a plurality of the votes cast at the
annual meetings of the shareholders. Each Director shall hold
office until the expiration of the term for which he/she is elect-
ed, and thereafter until his/her successor has been elected and
qualified.

2. Number. The number of directors shall be fixed from
time to time by the shareholders, or by a majority of the entire
Board of Directors, but shall never be less than the number re-
quired by law.

3. Meetings. The annual meeting of the Board of Direct-
ors shall be held immediately after the adjournment of the annual
meeting of the shareholders, at which time the officers of the
Corporation shall be elected. The Board may also designate more
frequent intervals for regular n.meti.nga. Special meetings may be
called at any time by the Chairman of the Board, President or any
two (2) Directors.

4. Notice of Directors' Meetings. The annual and all

regular Board meetings may be held without notice. Special

-3 -
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meetings shall be held upon notice sent by any usual means of
communication not less than three (3) days before the meeting.

5. Quorum and Vote. The presence of a majority of the

Directors shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of busi-
ness. A meeting may be adjourned despite the absence of a quorum,
and notice of an adjourned meeting need not be given if the time
and place to which the meeting is adjourned are fixed at the meet-
ing at which the adjournment is taken, and if the period of ad-
journment does not exceed thirty (30) days in any one adjournment.
The vote of a majority of the Directors present at a meeting at
which a quorum is present shall be the act of the Board, unless
the vote of a greater number is required by the Charter, these
By-Laws, or by the laws of Tennessee.

6. Executive and Other Comnrittees. The Board of Direct-

ors, by a resolution adopted by a majority of its members, may
designate an executlve committee, consisting of two or more per-
sons, who may or may not be directors, and may delegate to such
committee or committees any and all such authority as 1t deems
desirable, including the right to delegate to an executive commit-
tee the power to exercise all the authority of the Board of Di-
rectors in the management of the affairs and property of the

Corporation.

ARTICLE III

OFFICERS

1. Number. The Corporation shall have a president and a

secretary, and such other officers as the Board of Directors shall

-4 -
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from time to time deem necessary. Any two or more offices may be
held by the same person, except the offices of president and
secretary.

2. Election and Term. The officers shall be elected by
the Board at its annual meeting. Each officer shall serve until
the expiration of the term for which he is elected, and thereafter
until his successor has been elected and qualified.

3. Duties. All officers shall have such authority and
perform such duties in the management of the Corporation as are

normally incident to their offices and as the Board of Directors

may from time to time provide.

ARTICLE 1V
RESIGNATIONS, REMOVALS AND VACANCIES

1. Resignations. Any officer or director may resign at
any time by giving written notice to the Chairman of the Board,
the President, or the Secretary. Any such resignation shall take
effect at the time specified therein, or, if no time is specified,
then upon its acceptance by the Board of Directors.

2. Removal of Officers. Any or all o.t the Directors may

pe removed by the Board whenever in its judgement the best inte-
rests of the Corporation will be served thereby.
3. Removal of Directors. Any or all of the Directors

may be removed either with or without cause by a proper vote of

the shareholders; and may be removed with cause by a majority vote

of the entire Board.
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4. Vacancies. Newly created directorships resulting
fgom an increase in the nuwber of directors, and vacancies occur-
ring in any office or directorship for any reason, including re-
moval of an officer or director, may be filled by the vote of a
majority of the directors then in office, even if less than a

quorum exists.

ARTICLE V

ACTION BY CONSENT

Whenever the shareholders or directors are required or
permitted to take any action by vote, such action may be taken
without a meeting on written consent, setting forth the action so
taken, signed by all the persons or entities entitled to vote

thereon.

4 ARTICLE VI

‘ AMENDMENT OF BY-LAWS

These By-Laws may be amended, added to or repealed either
by: 1) a majority vote of the shares represented at any duly cons-
tituted shareholders' meeting, or 2) a majority vote of the entire

board of directors, which may, however, may be amended or repealed

by the shareholders.
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CERTIFICATION

I certify that these By-Laws were duly adopted at the
organizational meeting of the Corporation held on the Ist day of
September , 1982, and were approved by all the shareholders on that

date.

WLl e T2

President

Secretary E j

-7 -
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FROM® BAM

DATE: JANUARY 28TH

RE: EQUIPMENT PURCHASED

Type of Equipment

IMM-System 34

(a) Processor with 128K,
20 Diskette Drive. 1ziM8

(b) System Software

(¢) modem Eliminator
Word COM

(a) Specified Software
5211.2 Printer

Information Distripbutor:4B000PS
(a) Laser 8670

18M- PC-XT and supplies
xerox Copler

Pitney buves Mailing Equip.
MEL 3000 (Ccmpydialer)

184 - System Six/450

*Late of payment, not delivery.

** Amount check was written for

189

8/27/84
9/14,84
10/24/84

11/19/84
12/1/84

8/29/84
2/1/85

9/20/82
9/20/82
9/23/82

I22/82

TOTAL

Mmoyatse

$14,500.00
7,723.00
431.00

12,500.00
4,7117.%

23,756.24
4,107.28
2,611.56
6,420.00

36,000.00

25,464.25

$138,373.01
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This 48 to s., fy er c0ee - " ° ©. o, menizations, Inc. H

® 1]

and the Re-elcit Co yross D00 Froee F v bty for the leaseofa U 4
N0 Xerox Coprr  rrial Bulor W20 7)Y cet Ty eseted Comanications, h

Targeled

Inc. The Ca=;2i'm 2. zittee shall tuy - ° <) £+, pications, Inc. the H
Coazmca
sum of $220.00 ¢ r - o ih for Lhe Yeane of ! veror Cope e/ end srald pay for

all service repafss tor the duratiin of tids brosp apeiient,

W7 T S ,

wllh t.n‘“'u'llcmm. InC.
/.Ziml‘

e /
} hlll faicl
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LLAYE Aer wg

This 18 to wiguify an agrevmnt 14tmen §geted Comsunications, Ine.
and the Re-elect Congressman 8111 Homt Con vatgn Come ittoe for the lease of .
o Mitney Bowes Fast Mail Systom (Inceiter, Pudel Mo, 1307, Serfsl Nusber ’
014308 , Mafl) Rechine, Hode) Mo, 600, e del Hurier 144002, Fld/Insert
Model Mo 1831, Scris) Number 014355) owned Ly Targeted Comunications, Inc.
The Conpaign Coumittee wil) pay to Tarycted Cosmunications, Inc. the sm
of $700.00 per munth for the lease of said Pitney Lowes Maf) System ""..l‘l"'

cations, Inc. .
shall pay for o)1 service repaics for the furation of this Tease agreement.

e

COTEROANI0NS, I,

, o /A,J/é@?‘,
"-:3‘1.;1a1{u-n/[';.='"“—

T et Congreguman Boner

.
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LEASE AGKFIMENT ‘
A ]

This 13 to »iynify an agreement Letween Targeted Communicatd
Inc. and the Re-elect Congressman B1)1 tuner Campaign Cosmitte for

the lease of o MIL 3000 System ownest Ly larget~4 Communications, Iac.

The Campaign Cor= 1 ¢ shall pay te T -0 (iemynications, Inc. the

. _—-.‘J’

sum of $1,500.00 zcv month fur tae '. o i soid MEL 3000 System and
funs, Inc.
It?fi"pfy :or“: l'o ‘s"'n'c“ repairs fur 11 tyration of this lease

agrecment.

34210 -

by

L '
Ar viect Congredsman Boner
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LEASE AGRECHENT

This 1s to signify and agreement betwe:n Targeted Communications,

Inc. and the Re-Clect Congressman Boner 191, Comittee for the lease
of an 18N Syster 33 Computer, M Software ant 170 Laser Printer
(includes 5,000 prints and cost schedule fur additions) prints wil)
be 758 of the cost that 18 would charge). The Compaign Commitine
will pay to Targeted Communications, Inc. the sum of $5,600.00

sonth for the lease of safd System M, 3 Software and “N
Printer and shall pay for maintenance and s vice repairs for ﬁ

duration of this lease sgreencnt.

MALES
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October &, 1452

Congress.ian Bill Boner
Feceral Building

U. 5. Courthouse
Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Corge. - wan

1 would Lke 1o take this of, ot -uty fe thoad you for the continued
tust and corfidence you have plec e . a1« A\ you requesied, | have
listed below the current rental rate |- 1"+ Yerng 3100:

Xerox 31GO R -pular Pricing

Vonthl) Qi1 R
"erihly M it 1o (ncludes 1, W0 - ) € 222.50
Cojpies froin 1,50010 3,000 @ S.00c0 o1

Cop.es frorm 2,.90 30 6,000 (* L EAPE &

Coples over ¢~ 2@ $.022 ¢.u

Annil Regt. )

Monihly Mare~ cn Gocludes 1,007, o0) $122.%0
Copies from 1,50016 3,060 @ $.4-1+ 0

Coples from 3,000 10 6,000 @ $.07% «on

Copies over 6,090 @ $.019 cach

Two-Year Renial —_—

Monthly Minimui (includes 623 cuppiis) $ 1872.%
Copies from 673 10 3,000 @ $.047 each
Copies from 3,600 to 6,000 @ 5.028 ca b
Copies fron 6,990 @ $.018 cach

Delivery Charges $ 1700
Thank you for i..¢ business you have given us.

Sincerely,

B W PN ARE
Dale Wilhanis

Yarketing Execinive
XEROX CORIMRATION

Dumts,




XEROX 3190 - Rental Rates, 1984 Nuver ., r

LAY ‘Up te
. To Dl 3,000_copley
monthly $245.00 1, 50y .08
annual 183.00 1, om .054
tuo-year 156, 50 v .08

“Tleose Noter Xeros ja

having & price incimase on some products .
You muy want 10 ek with me to se, i your prices will ¢ .

3
% v
. .
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Corgrefi~an Flii “Cunwl
£52 U 8 Court . =+ o
lastville, TR 3:7013

Dear Eetiy:
Hure ere cur Pitney Cowes current l-2 i rates.

These would be wlat all major leasring Cu-panics are
using as thelr factcers.

OAE (1) YEAR LEASE

$714.29 PER MCANTH
(FUR CAE YEAR) .

:.,o. {2) yt|g 1

$°25 FE 22 * ("
(249 ~.°. )
LI N TR
$3,937. 01

r

If 1 cs0 e ©f L . . ¢oaed
re b, '

-

LT ]
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COUNGRESSMAN b11L BOMER
5352 U § Courthcuse
Kashville, TN 137203
Atten: Betty Nurray

Lear hs. Murruy:

Fnclosed is the information ycu 1 .quc ted in regards to your
(xisting Pitney Bowes Mailing “y~tem,

. s
1 Onc-jcar runthly B 2
2) Two-y & ~conthly §o L
I Cppreciatc - - . rt . .trun
cattcied 2n0 P .o 7 HUCHLIORS
or - od of o e ! ' T WoLave ne a

call.

“" nh you,

4
Truly, ,
- /
7T /':’ ‘ 1
- ’ . - “
- r* 1
YJ. Cajye imich n . '
£ AR &1 .
Sl Jum i A
Cvs mure Cuchp hoae THO3T2201607 813 202-2424




Ac~il 8. 19EC

Congressman F:l1 Dorer
Roum 552

Feddnral Conee L0

LN TR § WL | P

Dewr Cungross . U

Please note that the leasing e o, on « Ml 3000 sy

similar to the one you are i witl. wtilizing would
appro~imately $1.800,00/00nLh.

3
Thanl you for Joing business with Mei:t . Llectronic Labe, |

el 330l ¢+ Szlam, CEOQ

AC:hhc




Decenber 7, 1584

Corg wsEmen 250l § . (-
Rocm 257

Te2zrs! Court ‘.
Nastville, TN, 2, o

Dua~ Congrasemen Euer:

Fle.se note that the leacing chiv g un a Mel 3000 oy

cim.ler to he DRI TURE TR B TR rlicing would b
S rTataly 81, S Aagmanthy,
' " 2

Thoat wLr for wa [ ' tvo+ lLabs. Ingc.

2
g

-
.
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eater 7, 1964 N

Bz. Butch Eley

0ffice of Coogres  :n Ball Bowns
U. §. Courthouse

Pasbville, Tenucssee 37201

Dear RButeh:

The follosfog is the suformation you 1ege . o | 1egarding restal of 1M
(quipsent. Tbese figures s1e not te e oo loeed » price quetatios,
Llut sather sre to Yr used by youe o 0 0 Ceom Lo infvrsetigeed
,uipcses osly.  These prices do aot e flrat coate and local !n‘_' should
they Le applicable.
cCosST
. LT B
TB% SYSTLH/3& (Y CUTER £1,25.00
181 SYSTin/ 34 i TWARE $ Ty 00
TBN 6670 LASER . KIMILR $2,(%0 00
lecludes %, 70 Prants '
Add'1 Frante. 5,001 30,00 1 $ 012/Fach
30,001+ I $ 009/Fach
: L}
1‘ul:|t|, af we can b of faather s e, O lwsit i LO conlact ws.
"
Simuely, -t i
Z/ A towr
E. Al Pouk

Ldvasory Matketang 1o rrsuntatave
Rational Marketing ll.vision

LAN 4G, 2504.8

. .- ol
-



Gertificate

The wnder wigued, as Searcharg of Btate of the Dute of Tenucsser,
herebp cextifies that the attached document foas received for filing ou behalf of

TARGEIED lM‘\a\ILo\Tlﬂq‘i l e .

tuas duly executed in accordance tntl the ﬂlmuruu Gencral ﬂnrpnrntmll Act,
foas found to conform ta lato and tuas tiled by the undersigued, as Becretary of
State, vu the date noted on the document.

Thercfure, the undersigned, as Pecretury of State, and by virtue of the
uuthority ueeted in him by luty, hereby issucs this cerlificute and attaches herclo
the dacument fhich funs duly filed ou ___tebruary Sch ,19__ 86

- M_’-;u...u-u
q;ﬁu.._xQuLh
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JRANSRITTED FROM 613 231 7479 02.1%.%¢ 0%:1¢ P.0& +Ce. B. DOUER
. o e
T

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 48-1-1087
OF THEE TENNESSES GENERAL CORFORATION ACT OF
TARGETED CONMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Bection 48-1-1007 of the
Tennessee General Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation
submits the following articles of dissolution for the purpose
of dissolving the corporation:

1. The name of the corporatioa is

TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

2. The approval and intant to dissolve thes corporation
vas given by its sole sharesholder on September 30, 1985,
and the written consent to the dissolution of the corporation
is hereby given., nunc pro tunc, and submitted herevith,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-1-1002 of the
Tennesses General Corporation Act.

3. All debts, obligations and 1liabilities of the
corporation have been paid and discharged, or adequate
provision has been made therefor.

4. As a corporation for profit, all remaining property
and azesetc of the corporation have been distributed among
its sole shareholder in accoidance with his respective rights
and intesrests.

5. There are no suits pending asgainst the corporation
_in any court of law.

DATED f._?__?L. 15 7¢.

PARGETED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
v - '
s
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STATEMENT OF INTENT T0 DISSOLVE
TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BY WRITTEN COMSENT

To the Secretary of State of the Etate of Tennessses:
Pursuant to the provisions of s?ctlon 49-1-1002 of the
Tennessee General Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation
submits the following statement of intent to dissolve upon
written consent of its sole shareholder.
1. The name of the corporation is
TARGELED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

2. The names and address of its officers are:

Walliam H. Bunw:z President 714 Russell SLiesl
Nashville, ™™ 37206
Lee Ann Lkley Secretary- 1723 Gen. George Patton Dr.
Treasurer unit 101

Franklin, TN 37064
3. The names and addresses of its directors are:
Lee Ann Eley 172% General George Patton Drive
Unit 101
Franklin, TN 317064
Howard H., Eley 1725 General George Patton Drive
Unit 101
Pranklin, T™H 37064
4. The approval and intent to dissolve the corporation
vas given by its sole sharsholder on GESeptember 10, 19853,
and the written conseat to the dissolution of the corporation

is bereby given, nun¢ pro tune.

-

DATED ,ﬂgua_l.(_- 19Fb.

?AIGS?SD'FDNHUIICArIOUI. INC.

By: ‘u” -



Ry e T e oie.ue wvile -, .
U vs :l..:l w.

b

WRITTEN COMSENT OF DISSOLOUTION
or
TARGETED COMMUNLUATIONS, INC.

.

1, the undersigned, being the sole shareholder of Targeted
Communications, Inc., and tha sole sharsholder entitled to
vote, approved the dissolution of Targeted Communications,
Inc. on September 30, 195, and hereby give my written consent,

pung pro tunc, that such approval was given and intent made
on that day to dissolve Targeted Cossunications. Inc., a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Tennessee. This written consent has been signed

by the sole shareholder of said corporation.

um}‘..?_L.nﬂ_-_.
I e ], z

IR
" -

B
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wh F)

‘ U.&. Housge of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON STANDARDS OF
OFFICIAL CONDUCT

Washington, D.C. 20315
18 January 1979

Honorable Bill Boner
118 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, D. C. 20313

Dear Colleague:

This 1s in reply to your letter of January 9, 1979, wherein you
request an advisory opinion concerning the propriety of your personally
employing your sister in your district office and compensating her
entirely out of your own salary as a Momber of Congress.

The spplicable House Rule in this situstion is Rule 453, which
prohibits private contributions for officisl purposes. lowever, this
Rule is not intended in any way to restrict a Menber's use of his
personal funds; therefore, Rule 45 would not serve to prohibit you from
hiring sdditional staff members and paying them from your own funds, '

There is also a statutory prohibition against federal employment of
certain relatives. Section 3110 of title 5, United States Code, provides
that a public officisl mey not appoint, employ, or promote any of certain
relatives of hie to s civilisn position in the agency in which he 1s
serving. This restriction is intended to prohibit a public official from
employing or advocating for employment a reletive of his to & position in
the federal government for which the relative would receive formsl com-
pensation as salary from the U.S. Tressury. In the situation you deacribe,
your sister would be paid from your own personal funds, snd thus would not
be considered a federsl employee. Accordingly, there is nothing improper
in this proposed arrangement whereby vour sister would work in your district
office and you would pay her entirely out of your own funds.

If you have any further questions on this matter, plesse contact the
Committee staff on ext. 57103,

With best wishes,
Sincerely,

@mzu.z_@v =t

Charles E, Bennett
Acting Chai*man
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RE IMBURSEMENTS FROM CAMI'AIGN 10 BILL BONER

In 1985 the campaign reimbursed Bill Boner for expenses incurred
for bona fide campaign purposes in the amount of $3,837.04. The
catagories 1n which the expenses are broken down and their amounts
ave as follows:

A. CONSTITUENT PRESENTATIONS B.FOOD, RECEPTION EXPENSES

$ 126.51 $ 98.01
796.28 115.83
92.49 31.57
165.10 7 201.00
39.60 92.26

9.90 10.39

190.10 19.54

cmmae 107.64

$1,419.98 84.60

22.23

38.43

80.00

30.00

6.00

T$937.48

c. TRAVEL D. DONATIONS

§ 15.00 $ 25.00

69.77 50.00

17.00 60.00

95.63 144.00

31.95 75.00

7.25 115.00

21.00 100.00

5.25 145.00

2.25 —meaese

18.20 " §714.00
50.10
12.00
10.91
$7356.31

E. DUES F. MISCELLANEOUS

$91.00 $150.00

12.14

69.50

36.63

50.00

$318.27
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wwo/10/27/83

GREENVILLE HOTEL ASSOCIATES, LIMITED
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

THIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT, made and entered into
this é day of f9g. s LA4 s 1983, between Gary L. Price,

Thomas Vernler, Harry K. Weisiger, Bruce Mahon, and Robert

D. Nabholz, sometimes hereinafter referred to collectively as
*"General Partners®”, and James E. Jones, Jr., Bill Boner and Douglas
C. Lance, sometimes hereinafter referred to collectively as the
*Limited Partners®, establishes Greenville Hotel Associates, Limited,

a Tennessee limited Partnership.
I. GENERAL

1.1 FPormation. The parties hereto desire to form a limited
partnership, sometimes herelnafter referred to as the "Partnership®
under the Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as enacted in the State of
Tennessee¢, for the purpose of purchasing and developing real property
and constructing and operating a hotel in Greenville, South Carolina.
Simultaneously with the execution of this Limited Partnership
Agreement, sometimes hereinafter referred to as the *"Agreement®, the
parties shall execute a Limited Partnership Certificate which will be
filed forthwith in the appropriate public office pursuant to the
Uniform Limited Partnership Act as enacted in the State of Tennessee,
which filing shall complete the formation of the Partnership. When-
ever used herein, the term "Partners” shall include all the general

and limited partners unless otherwise expressly designated.

1.2 Name. The name of the Partnership shall be Greenville

Hotel Associates, Limited.

1.3 Office. The principal office and place of business of
the Partnership shall be Suite 404, 50 Music Square West, Nashville,
Tennessee, or such other location as may be determined by the General

Partners, upon notice to the Limited Partners.



&
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1.4 Term. The Partnership shall terminate on July 1, 2030,

unless terminated sooner pursuant to this Agreement.

I1. POWERS

2.1 Authorized Powers. The Partnership is authorized to

develop, construct, own and operate a hotel to be located in the City

of Greenville, South Carolina, and in connection therewith:

a. To acquire property for investment in the name of
the Partnership or its designee until such time as, in the judgment
of the General Partners, the purposes and objectives of the Partner-

ship can best be served by disposing of such property;

b. To lease, rent or otherwise use property during
such time as it is held in the name of the Partnership or its
designee in any manner consistent with the objectives of the Part-

nership;

¢. To borrow funds, execute and issue mortgages, notes
and other evidences of indebtedness, and to secure the same by mort-
gage, deed of trust, pledge or other lien, for the purpose of secur-

ing the purchase price of the properties developed;

d. To enter into a franchise agreement with the

Radisson Hotel chain.

e. To enter into, perform, and carry out contracts,
incur and discharge obligations, and engage in other activities which
may be necessary and proper for the protection and benefit of the

Partnership and the accomplishment of its purposes and objectives.

f. To purchase the land on which the hotel is to be
developed from M.A.D.A., Inc. for a price of One Million Pive Hundred
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,500,000.00) in cash, subject to the

usual and customary closing adjustments.
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g. To do any other acts which may be necessary or
appropriate for the accomplishment of the purposes and objectives of

the Partnership.

III. CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND ACCOUNTS.

3.1 Initial. The Partners shall make the initial contri-
butions to the capital of the Partnership provided in Exhibit A v

hereto.

3.2 Additional. The General Partners recognize that their
initial contributions to the capital of the Partnership may not be
sufficient to effectively carry out the goals and purposes of the
Partnership and to pay all of the Partnership's debt. Consequently,
the General Partners agree that they shall make additional contribu-
tions to the capital of the Partnership, if, as, and when requested

by the Managing Partner.

3.3 Personal Liability. The General Partners shall have

personal liability with respect to their respective liabilities and
obligations to contribute to the capital of the Partnership. The
General Partners®’ obligations to make additional contributions to the
capital of the Partnership shall be pro rata and in accordance with
their relative interests in the profits and losses of the Partnecr-
ship. Such additional contributions to the capital of the Partner-

ship shall be made in cash.

3.4 Capital Account. A capital account shall be estab-

lished on the books of the Partnership for each Partner. Each such
capital account shall be credited with the amount of the respective
Partner's capital contributions as they are made and with such
Partner's share of Partnership income, gains, and profits. Each
Partner's capital account shall be debited with his respective share

of losses and distributions.
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a sworn verification and certificate of the General Partners, be
filed for record ~nd serve as a Certificate of Limited Partnership or

for any other lawful purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the parties hereunto have executed this

Agreem.nt as of the day and year first above written.

LIMITED PARTNERS:

ThOmas H. Vernler

= e p

Barry ¥ Welisiger / Boung C. Lance

’

ruce on




NAME

Cary L. Price
Thomas Veraier
Harry K. Welsiger
Bruce Mahon

Robert D. Nabhols
James E. Jones, Jr.
Bill Boner

Douglas C. Lance

217

EXHIBIT A
INITIAL

INITIAL PROFIT/LOSS

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION SRARING RATIO
$ 20.00 202
20.00 T 20%
10.00 102
20.00 20%
10.00 10%
5.00 52
5.00 Sz
_10.00 oz

$ 100.00 1002
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Boner out as hotel partner
‘after. ban:( balks at funding

=.J From p.u 1.

Hmumamuﬂ% in-
urﬁlnﬂmmmhhalm
257-room Radison Hotel off loter-
state 385 io Greeovill T 3(.~7
- OnAug 13,1984, the partdership —
Greenville Hotel Associates Ltd —
purchased Lhe land and took oul three
. loans lotaling 31.38 milllea to pay for
* # inchuding & §750,000 ‘loan from °
Third Natiooal Bank. Boner, unlike
the olber partners, did not have lo

- and In the past few months has
dropped the Radisson affillation and
15 00w secking to buld g Hllton botel

. Whea Price presented the new pro-
posal 1o bank officials, tbey suid they

- would agree (o lurther financing only

<, If Booer was not wnvolved.

" company, 35 a 5050 partner with

Price’s group, which contalned 1ouf of ~

'mmpmmmm
. 300 deal 500

. volving Boner,” said one persos lo-
voilved in the deal. “They told him
they would finance the ventuwre only if

way

he cculd guaraniee that Boner was no
longer wovolved. Price has to guaran-
toe in wmung ciery ycar that s the
case.”

Those irvoived said Belz Enterpris-
es agreed with Thurd Nabonal offi-
cials, and said Price was in the posi-
tion of having o drop the congress-
man or lose the baak's financing and

Noeﬂlldﬂn‘l‘cmmm
New York last night to confirm thal
Boner wasout of the dea) and added

enough money o pay off the dedd. If
you ask — ‘Is Bul Boner going to lose
his investment” — (he answer is ca-

. -

swer any
ville botel deal or his relationship
with Price. said Boner's

scher”
A, AASF hem VLl

for an interview on the subject, and at
press conferences Boner refuscs to
answer any queshions relating Lo his fi-
nancal affurs

Last September, Price sad be gave
Honer Lbe 3% nlerest as & Pt be-
couse the congressman “means 3 ot
to me. He Is a good, personal friend.”

At Lhe Ume, the Nashville deveiop-
er sald that, while Boner had no per-
sonal itabllity In the dea, there were
some problems wilh Lhe progect and
that If Bonet ever saw money out of
the deal. it would not be for several
ycars. A=ked then about the status of
the project, Price said'

“11l would be inappropriate for me
10 go into that. There are several int!-
mate negobations going on at the pres-
ent ime Unfortunately, the project
was ill-conceived at the time of its in-
ception. By that | mean Radisson has
had some very difficult problems wilh
some of the franchisees, which has
made financing next to impossible.

“To bulld that botel today we're
looidng at $19 million minimum, and
Jve are still working on it There ks stili
ammmmmm
be bullt, if the conditions obviously
WMBIMlmmm
botel could get built, but | think it cer-

1 talnly would be built by another pant-

oership™ ¢/
X
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December 9, 1985

The Henorable William H. Boner Perscnal _and Confidential
United States House of Representatlives

Federal Building, U.5. Courthouse

Nashville, Tennessee 37203

Dear Congressman Boner:

I read yesterday the article written by James Pratt and Joel Kaplan, relative

to your involvement in the proposed Hilton project in Greenville, South Carolins.
Picase be informed that office-s of Third Kational Rank and Third National Mort-
gage Company arc at a 1nss tn explain the source of the information outlined
within The Tennessean dated December B, 1985. At ro time did I, who had been
involved 1n 95% of the regotiatic-s, or Jim Kyle, vho was invalvad in 5% of the
negotiations ever intimated in any way whatscever the reluctance of Third National
Bank to finance a project 1f you were invclved,

To the best of ny know!ecdge, the only Third Noticnai Bark officer who was cone
tacted by The Tennesssan was Gene Southwood. Mr. Southwnnd 1ndicated that

The Tenncssean had asked 1f {ou were involved currcently in the development in
Greenville, for which he replied that h1s people had informed him that they had
been informed by Cary Price some time ago that you werc nn longar involved. Mr.
Southwood indicated this was the extent of his conversation with the reporter
from The fcnnessean.

Relative to the comment by “one person involved i1n the deal” which said,

»Bank officials told Price that they were embarrassed by the publicity in-
volving Boner,” I have only this comment. Gary Price did not disclose tn me
unti] publicity hit that you were involved with Gary Price on another real estate
transaction and you were also involved in the Greenville Hotel Associates partner-
ship. The only thing thet was said at that tim= to Gary Price is that, °It s
embarrassing when we don't know who our berrowers are and the people irvolved

in a transaction and do not let it happen again." We want to have full dis-
closure of all partics involved in %gz of our loans. At no time was it ever
intimated that we did not want you Tnvalved in this transaction or any other
transaction, where Third National was involved. Relative to the article stating
that Third Nationa) Bank would finance the venture if Price could.guarsnter that
you were no longer involved is totally false. Ths comnitment language relative
to this area of concern, taken from our cormitment says, “As A pre-conditinn to
the extension of the loan, the borrower must make a full disclosure to lender

of al) persons having an ownership interest, direct, beneficial, or ntharwise,
the borrower, showing the amount 0f owncrship intercst therein, togethar with

an annual affidavit regarding any changas thereto....Additionally, at the

78-177 0 - 87 - 8



Congressmen W. M. Boner
December 9, 1985
page two

closing and updated annually, the borrower shall certify to the lender the
persons, other than the Belr Group, who own an interest in borrower and the
amount of the ownership interest thernin.” As you can see from this language,
we were only looking to have 8 disclosure as to the general and limtted partners
involved in this transaction.

Y

I hope this will clarify for you any invalvement that otficers or employees J
of Third National had reletive to the article in The Tenre.sean. [ am

trying to find out the source of this informaticni however, [ can pretty well
assure you 1t was not trom an cmployee of Third National.

Very trly yuurs,
(e(( . “Reyriolds/
sident

With my best wishes.

KER.mja

- - s P ——
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AGREEMENT OF LINITED PARTMERSHIP
OF RICHMOND HOTEL DEVELOPERS UMLINITED
THIS AGREEMENT, entered into thisfsdaly of October, 1984,

by and between GARY L. PRICE, JAMES A. WEBB, III, DOUGLAS C.
LANCE, JR., PAUL H. HOLMES, J. STUART SARGENT and ROBERT D.
NABHOLZ, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "General
Partners,” and GENE R, GUNN and WILLIAM BONER, hereinafter
referred to as the "Limited Partners® (all of vhom may sometimes

be collectively referred to as the "Partners®);
HIINESSEZXAN:

WHEREAS, it is contemplated that the Partnership, as
hereinafter defined, will be conveyed certain parcels of real
estate and will be assigned certain other contractual rights
pursvant to an agreement under the terms of which the Partnership
will acquire title to certain additional lands (hereinafter
referred to in the aggregate as the "Property®); such Property
being more particularly described in the attached Schedule "A";
and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of acquiring and holding
title to the Property and maintaining, planning, developing,
iwzroving, opontiu_g, leasing and perhaps selling portions or all
of said Property upon beneficial terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to provide for the acquisition,
develomment, improvement, operation and management of the
Property, the divisicn of profits and losses from the operation
and sale thereof, and cther related matters.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do, in consideration of the

mutual covenants and undertakings herein contained, hereby form a
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Limited Partnership, pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia
Limited Partnership Act, as amended, subject to the following

terms and conditions:

1. CREATION OF PARTNERSHIP. The General Partners and the
Limited Partners have entered into a limited partnership (the
*Partnership®) for the purposes set forth in this Agreement. The
Partnership shall be governed by the Virginia Limited Partnership
Act, as amended. The Partnership shall be conducted under the
name of RICHMOND HOTEL DEVELOPERS UMLIMITED.

2. CHABACTER OF THE BUSINESS. The character of the
business t.o be conducted by the Partnership is to acguire, plan,
develop, construct, hold, improve, maintain, operate, manage,
lease and dispose of the Property and to engage in any and all
general business activities incidental thereto as may be permitted
by law.

3. IOCATION OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF PUSINESS. The principal
place of business of the Partnership shall be located at 50 Music
Square West, Suite 404, Nashville, Tennessee 37203.

4.
and addresses of the General and Limited Partners are set out in

the attached Schedule "B", which by this reference is expressly
incorporated herein. The initial Managing General Partner shall
be GARY L. PRICE. A majority in interest of the General Partners
may remove the Managing General Partner upon thirty (30) days
notice.

S. ITERM OF PARTHERSHIP. The Partnership is to exist from
the date this document is fully executed until December 31, 2004,

unless sooner terminated in accordance with this Agreement.

6. CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTMERSHIP, ETC. The parties
hereto will execute a Certifica*a of Limited Partnership which

shall be duly recorded in accordance with Section 50-45 of the
Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended. In addition, the General

-2-
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Partners shall file such fictitious name statements as may be
required by law,

7. CAPITAL CONTRIRUTIONS. The capital account of the
Partnership shall consist of the Pirtners' capital contributions,
and each Partner ghall own such amount of the total capital of the
Partnership as is in direct proportion to the percent that his '
capital contribution bears to the total amount of capital
contributions made by the Partners. i

(a) The Partners shall initially contribute to the
capital of the Partnership the sums set out in the attached
Schedule B.

(b) An individual capital account shall be maintained
for each Partner, The capital account of a Partner as of any date
is hereby defined to mean (i) the amount of any cash contributed
to the capital account of the Partnership plus the value of any
property contributed to the capital account, (ii) increased by
such Partners' distributive share of profits of the Partnership,
and (111) reduced by such Partner's distributive share of losses
of the Partnership and any distributions by the Partnership to the
Partners.

(c) The General Partners shall each contribute to the
capital account of the Partnership such additional sums of money
as shall from time to time be determined by a majority in interest
of the General Partners to be necessary to meet operating
expenses, interest, taxes, costs of repairs, or other obligations
of the Partnership; provided, however, that all such contributions
shall be made concurrently and in the same proportion as the
General Part: -r's share of profits and losses set forth herein.
Notice of the need for such capital shall be given by the Managing
General Partners to each of the Partners.

(d) In the event any General Partner fails to

contribute his additional share of the capital determined by a

-F-
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majority in interest of the General Partneis to be necessary
within thirty (30) days after the giving of notice as aforesaid,
then (1) such defaulting General Partner shall be permitted upon
his written request to the non-defaulting General Partners, to
borrow such required sum of money from one or more of them and
immediately thereafter pay such sum of money into the n:tmuh(p
as his share of the additionally required capital, provided that
such loan of money to the defaulting Partner shall not be made for
a term in excess of six (6) months and shall be borroved at an
annual interest rate of two (2) points above the prime lending
rate as published Ly United Virginia Bank; or (1i) not receiving
any written request from a defaulting General Partner, any
non-defaulting General Partner may give written notice of such
default to &4ll of the other General Partners, and each such other
General Partner who is not in default shall have the right, pro
rata vith the other such non-defaulting General Partner or
Partners, to purchase the defaulting General Partner's interest in
the Partnership at a price equal to the amount of such defaulting
General Partner’s capital account. Any General Partner electing
to purchase a defaulting General Partner's aharc- shall give
vritten notice of such election within ten (10) days after receipt
of notice of such default, as hereinabove provided for, and
settlement shall be held within thirty (30) days after the giving
of notice of such election, with payment to be made in cash at
settlement. .

(e) Losses in Excess of Capital Contributiop. Nothing
herein shall require a Limited Partner to bear actual cash losses
of the Partnership in excess of his capital contribution to the
Partnership. Further, nothing herein shall prevent allocation of
losses in excess of actual investment herein, so long as the same
is permissable under applicable provisions of the Internal Revenue

Code of 1954, as amended (the "Internal Revenue Code®).

-4~
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However, death or incompetency of all of the General
Partners will terminate the Partnership.

XIV. A Limited Partner shall have no right to demand
or receive property other than cash in return for his
contribution.

The names of the General Partners and the Limited
Partners are signed hereto and each swear that the foregoing

Certificate is true and correct to their best knowledge and

belief.
DATED: October /S7, 1984.
GENE

(SEAL)

{SEAL)

2 4“ (SEAL)
C. Lance, Jr. £

/j ) T sem

“Paul K. Bolmes

déi;_té:;ii::é;-f"____ (SEAL)
Stuart Sargeént

/)w&ui’ C—”?”&(fwé (SEAL)

“Robert D, Nabholz

LIMITED PARTNERS:

2 S

Gen. R. Gunn

—_—

(SEAL)
wWilliam Boner



NAME and ADDRESS
General Partners

Gary L. Price
122 Prospect Hill
Nashville, Tennessee 37205

James A. Webb, III
117 Westover Drive
Nashville, Tennessee 37205

Douglas C. Lance, Jr.
3807 Hilldale Road
Nashville, Tennessee 37215

Paul H, Holmes
Route 5
Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39401

J. Stuart Sargent
16901 Davenport Court
Dallas, Texas 75248

Robert D. Nabholzx
55 Brookfield
Conway, -Arkansas 72032

Limited Partnera

Gene R. Gunn
9655 Lamont Drive
Dallas, Texas 75216

william Boner
714 Russell
Nashville, Tennessee 37206

250

150

100

150

150

100

50



N3’ "T1ZD :qp-u 6L ,_;-;. ‘Y Ve i mTiwe se v ..

1
S

-

Boner sells his
'Shoney’s, hopes
to.calm furor'- ot

ww1mmm¢
'j' M e ﬂw

. ua Rep. Bill mulu has 9014 hls
ocntroversial Shoney's motel-rey-
tauraot properties In Vl.r(lnln.
u ng he wanted to ‘;ut mendto

vers publlelur and aveid a con:
mm!

Mlmwml. he denied &
lhed re that he wap nar w
raleass his income fax nlmno,
saying. "§ Intend to address my
taxes and r‘l‘ldﬂll finances at &
later date. BuL § sm not ready Lo
do that yal."*

.. The corgramman sald be has

ven back” the Limited parinar-

p he bought ln L] mema Sho-

nm: .:‘i m: anla ] lhono
Manassas .a T,
rﬂlg" 3 no had mlnlu on his ::Rl::ln::mllﬂc 'l“'

‘“ ° criginal loan ,was for
’ dard real estale Investmect prac-
The two ransactions saver all tice. He said be didn't even

*‘mﬁcﬁm Rt g Prolectibat it would eventually be

up 58 820,000 in lax advesta o8 connectpd with & compazy In his
rom his ‘owners n the Im,mﬂmmlﬂ.'ﬂl&mu

T ARG e
.' ' . . 1 -

L say o how much 'm ‘-2— ""“.
Hnlnuumddn:unam

285 . . COLUMBIA = Police
Chle? EQ Holton was reduced
el e gl i
Council. Asslitant Paolica cug
ae contends ml ™ o-n-a- 5"‘ Troope :..“ ahe Smsiod
“. “’omut. -rllor -hl-z.

..." BT \3,-":..-
A er aly
LR LAY S pe -

am~s Jumps for joy
nm. 'fﬂ
Yoo -

e L




u BT -
2 | nl,,l
3 il ll s ll"l sill}. -

llll-

i l!ul!i:ml ;-m;“
: e T H
L ll"l l‘"'i '%

I llli'lﬂ u- ﬁ

5 »—“ﬂ hlllﬂ! :I 'Jnl £

b [I 1} E.]g ’-i ‘

L i i i
llm}i}ﬂ'aﬂil lll'ui*“f

a l] i g-;

C

8 lhlll’l

i} il lll! T ial‘["

lhh ﬁﬁi i'

ll-:
i ‘. .
l..‘



B al el - - JE

L

N. WS FROM . ‘
Congressman Tou Teee

Bill Boner &= ¢~  (fis el

- — ——

07 Cannnn House Offirs Rutlding ® Washingron, DC 20819 4 Zﬂvl“:‘l" S

EOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Jeff Ellar
~718-5295 (Nashville)
202-226-4311 Ewashington)

703-893-519% (Homa)

{Neshville) -- Congressiian Bi11 Doner todey announced that he fs selling his
rroparty tn Manassas, Virginia where a Shcney's restaurant is located, os
well as his intere<t tn a Richmond Virginia hotel developnant where @
Shoney's Inn 1s located.

“For the past thirtean yaars [ have devoted my 11fe to public servige.
My primary interest and responsibility 15 to represeat the people of the
rifth Congressional District. I f%ke any cther hushand and fathet, [ am also
interested in wmy family's financial security. However, under no circurstances,
dn 1 want aven Lhe appearance that the two are in conflict. That is why i an
takirg these stops tonday. Over the past few months there have been questiors
raised about whether or not I have anhanced ry personal financtal situation
tnrough the nffice T hnld. 1 have not. lowever, in order to rempove any doubt
that t hava ysed my office for personal gain, ! am divesting ryself of these
projects. ) .

‘In 1983, 1 made an 1nvestment in a plece of property in Menassas, VA
with Mitch Boyd, an old friend of =ine who cwns several restaurants including
a Shoney's franchise. [t was recently announced tnat Mitch Boyd will become
Vice Chairman and Chinf Executive Officer of Shoney's Inc. mnd that his
company SHOCAP, INC. is being acquired by Shoney's Irc. Since Skonay's would
have a direct interest 1n this property. ir order to retove the appearance
of any impropriety, I have decided to sell the propercy for what . cwe to tre
Franchisee." L ..gragsman Boner said.

“Tte ariginal cost of the propnr:‘.y was $543,796.37. I am selling the
property for §535,04R.70 which 1s the avount of the remaining {ndebtedness,
plus any tax 1{abi11ty owed.”

"1 was al1s0 & Timited partnar in a Richmond hotel! development and 1 have
given my interast in that investinent to the developer.”

"Seven years ago, [ cormited myself to serving the people of the Fifth

District in Congrass. That 1s st{17 ny nunber one objective. By taking these
steps today, 1 am veaaffirming that commitnent to the public.”

m’ﬂ 93¢ 10'd S6.11 9692722 AJ®) TED CTO "INNL AB4 *iiCarmanis
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1-27-866

Re:  ARLS

Condo in Des1ln, Florlide
JETTY CAST

Purchazed: Dct. 23, 1981
Purchase Price: $107,000.00
Price Inctuding Closing Cos!

Vownpayment: 333,838.70

{each of the ) parincts pald 1/% for $33,838.70)

$172,%60.2:
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MOCHIRE IO DEPONT  OFFER TO PURCHASE . CONINACY 1 ON hALY
IORI WALTON BEACH BOARD OF REALTORS

. Kta,

.

.

- omre_P/2 £/ &

RECEIFT is hereby acknowledged Mjﬂﬂm -
Ammuamumm.mmemnmm&gémndmm_ .

gellan s /00D ) check (Ceash D other O from

hereinafter called Buyeg, as an earnest money deposit on account of offer to purchese the property of

HC. Kor

Purchase Price
Plus Estumated clouing costs and
{Not includi

Total Transacton Prce
Less (FHA VA Conv | Monigage 1o be applied for

Less A e to be

Less Deferred payments [0 wiler®*
Total Cash Reguwement T
Less Cash hereinsbove receipted

’ t—rer—— -4 8D . . Em Morhiy Payment
oo o mraen _pEeos= leiuw

= AL Such Tind ae this raniaction B caded, Criain lumi may 50 reguired in the farm of closing cotis. Lisked Belew ore 1Re Mapr Casing
COSt Memns Sriinieify fownd i & IFAMCHION. CROCKSE 5re INGSS Hams which miy B BA7sble BUriusnt 18 N8 COMIECT WIICR Fou 518 aboul 18 Spn.

Te BeFoid To e Foid ToelaPeig Teo s Fald Te e Pyld To B Poa
By Selier By Buywr , By Somer By By By Sanet By Buye

Appcsinat Fos Transter tos, Mity. Desd/Aspmt, Dot Stamps

Crosn Repen Originstion Fae. Mg, Dees, Recersing Fes

Swrvey Discount Points, Mg . Mitg, Dec Slomps

Apstsact Comtinustion Tarmite A e g, Inlangily Tan

Tite Opirisn 4 Maierd iewssnes )Y o« Mg, Mecarging Fes

Thie tnd., Ownery - scruhe Propayments: Atterney Fous .

Tte svs . Mgeus Peicy V.o ( Zonen. v )| f..dttp&miuhumq

This s 18 hurihar avies 1Rl 1hg yadersipned REALTOR Being 1R Bren procuriag the 10 o1 The rael Pragerty in Guasiion & the apent of
the Seker and wil Be BiS By the Seller

[T TRt This Rt Baeh repd snd signad Betere sy CoRlract Hv Lais anS Puichins of e /bt S0l hivs o
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BUYER'S CLOSING STATEMENT

Buyer: WILLIAM HILL BONER, JOSEPH HAROLD SHANKLE, ard RONALD
PRESTON BOYLE
Seller: HENRY CARTER KIRK and KAREN M. KIRK, husband and wife

Property: Apart. No. S04-D JETTY EAST, Unit 1, Okaloosa County, FL

Date: October 23, 1981

81-1986 Debit Credat
Purchase Price $167,000.00

Farst Federal Sav & Loan - Defuniak Springs

Loan #63602 Balance Assumed $135,827.17
Earnest Money Deposit 1,000.00
Pro-ration 1981 Taxes

295 days @ 1.91/day 563.45
Pro-ration Assessment Fee

295 days @ .21/day 61.95
Pro-ration Maintenance Fees

9 days @ 3.23/day 29.07
Pro-ration October Interest

22 days @ 57.68 1,268.96
Rele Tnsurance 770.00
Record Assigrment 16.00
Holiday Isle Improvament Assoc: Transfer Fee 10.00
First Federal Savings and Loan:

Mortgage Transfer Fee 2,716.54

November Mortgage Payment 1,501.12

Credit Report 116.50

Statement Account Deposit 1.00
Total Debits and Credits $172,560.23 $138,721.53
Balance due from BUYER 33,838.70
GRAND TOTALS $172,560.23 $172,560.23

We do hereby certafy the above to be a true and correct accounting of all
funds involved in the above transaction.

SECURITY TITLE AND ABSTRACT

By: ..o, ..
Closing Officer

The correctness of the above statament and receipt of copy of same 1s hereby
acknowledged.,
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HE: Apartwent 504-D of JETTY EAST, UNIT I, a Condominium according to the
Declaration of Condominium thereof, recorded in Official Records Book
826, Page 878, of tne Public Records of Okalooss County, Florida, on
the 19tn day of December, A.D., 1975, together with al ul' its appur-
tenances according to said Declaration. Together with Mortgagor's
leasehold estate in the above described apartment, the term of which
leasenold estate extends until Septemder 1, 2060, including all rights
to renew or extend the said leasehold estate insofar as it pertains to
the aforementioned apartment, the terms of said leasehold being more
particularly descrioed n Perdgraph 1-8 of tne Declaration of
Condominium cited aoove.

STC FILE #: 81-1986

Please pe advised tnat at tnis time we are unable to determine the 1981 Real
Property Taxes. We nave prorated the taxes for the closing of the acescribed
property sale pased on the 1980 Keal Property Taxes whicn wers paid 1n the
amount of §698.24 |

Upon receipt of the 1981 tax D111 Dy the Duyer, 1t S understood and agreed that
1f these taxes are In excess of the above amount, the seller shall reimburse the
buyer ms prorated share trom January 1, 1981 to October 23 , 1981; 1f they are
less, buyer shall reimoburse seller.

SEI.lEl ' BUYER:

N \.(4 @LU.“/@'

Henry D:ur Kirk

S Fo s

Keren N, Kirk

-

~

N W 2
“§ 13m HI B

Date: Uctooer=2 , 1981 Date: Octover?3, 1981
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B & S Enterprises

ADDRESS: . g14 Russell St.
DATE_OF PURCHASE : 11-23-81

AMT. OF PURCHASE: $21,000

PURCHASED FROM: Rollle L. Woodall, Guardian (B111 Colson Realty)
PURCHASE AGREEMENT: $21,000 pald by Harold Shankle

AMT. SOLD FOR: $42,000

SOLD TO: Jim Stansell (Jim Stevens Realty)

Date Sold: 3-19-83%

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT OF SALE:$10,647.20cash to sellers

Sellers to carry note for $31,500 to be paid quarterly in the
amt. of $2,448.69 10 3/4 % per annum for 4 yrs.

IMPROVEMENTS : .
.Making upstairs into Apt. & remolding the house

$17,500.00 and $6,277.37

B . S Enterprises
ADDRESS : 1413 Stratton

DATE OF PURCHASE:  11-28-81

AMT. OF PURCHASE: $30,000

PURCHASED FROM: Frances Lindler (Frank Roberts Reaity)
S.E. Statford, Jr., Conservator of Frances Lindler
PURCHASE AGREEMENT:

Borrowed 330,000 from United American Bank
AMT. SO.D FOR: $72,000
S_O_M:-n‘n{l.l Alvelo
DATE c£oLp ¢ 4-22-83
AGREEMENT OF SALE: Sold By Jbm Stevens Realty
' Casﬁ ‘0
Seller $9,830.53
Seller cerriesiocan of $54,000 at 103/4%

to repay Quarterly $4,983.75 for 12 Instaliments Final psyment 4-85

IMPROVEMENTS: Mr. Avelo sold property 5-15-84 Pald us $39,507.34
Additlonal Apt. & Remolding $16,973.00 & $1,897.94
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B & S Enterprises
DORESS : 2115 Early Ave.
OATE OF PURCHASE: 3-5-82

AMT. OF PURCHASE: $37,500

PURCHASED FROM: Larry Stovall (Bl11 Dorris Realty)

PURCHASE AGREEMENT: $53,331.13. cash to Seller & seller carries
ate Sold: TZ-7T-84 Mortgage

AMT. SOLD FOR: 336,100

SOLD TO: ames R. Watts ( Jim Stevens Realty)

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT OF SALE: $30,796.56 cash paid to seller
elTer pays o arry ovall

| MPROVEMENTS :

B & S Enterprises

ADDRESS : 2034 Greenwood
DATE OF PURCHASE: 3-24-82

AMT. OF PURCHASE: $23,500

PURCHASED FROM: J. Trawick Green (Jim Stevens Realty)

PURCHASE AGREEMENT: $23,567.60 Cash to Seller
Date Sold: -16-83

AMT. SOLD FOR: $38,600
SOLD TO: ud Calvin (Jim Stevens Realty)

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT OF SALE: $4,030.52 Cash paid to Selier & seller

carries loan of 328,950 fo repay quarterly at 11 1/2% per annum

11-9-85 Bud Calvin paid off his loan with B 4 S Enterprises In the
Amt. of $27,211.74--B £ S pald that amt. to 1st American

I|MPROVEMENTS : .
Made upstalrs Apt. & Remolded downstairs $19,500
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B & S Enterprises

ADDRESS : 943 Russell St.

DATE_OF PURCHASE: 7-2-82

AMT. OF PURCHASE: $85,000

PURCHASED FROM: Mr. Lee Long (owner)

PURCHASE AGREEMENT: $5,000 down, assumed 315,000 loan, & owner
carried Note of 365,000

AMT, SOLD FOR: $92,500
SOLD _TO0: David Rawlings & Greer Tidwell of Hunter Properties

DATE _SOLD: 6-24-83
FINANCIAL AGREEMENT OF SALE: Sold by Jim Stevens Realty

Cash to seller $13,551.10 & buyer to assume loan with Lee Long

IMPROVEMENTS: Estimates

$12,877.76 for Remolding



B LS Enterprises

Misc. Information

$7,205.31 for Construclon & Labor on B & S Enterprises Propertios

$12,000 Loan with st American
(unsecured by a property)

Loan with United Southern Bank $155,000
i® part of tre $155,009)

{ Amt. paid to FDIC_$ 38,480.98 o
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BILL COLSON

AUCTION & REALTY CO., INC. "
- REAL ESTATE » STOCK LIQUIDATIONS » FARM MACHINERY * ANTIQUES -

“Most Money In The Shortest Time"
2012 BEECH AVE. +  NASHVILLE, TN. 37204 « PHONE 292-6619

Nov. 23, 1981

Received o%le, check to Daxidsan Couaty Court im
the amount of in payment of balance of purchase
price of house and lot at ﬂwuﬂ.

If the Davidson County Probate Court should fail to approve
the sale of this property the total purchase price ($21,000.)
18 to be returned to the purchaser.

lebt:¥ih

Ky 23 1341

oy 1AL A w W
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. e Cashier’s Check ey
FustAmencan merican -
::"ﬂw‘-ﬁ Tms::n;?ll? 02 069566
fomiter Bi1] Colaea Realty 1
Oréw'sf B111 Mo Phervea, Davidsea Covaty Cowrt Clerk .:.150.00
The symaf ™ 1,5 qcel.. 2Ccts :

Purchaser’s Recapt
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MASTER NOTE
REQUEST FOR DRAW

Draw Amount l_zm

United American Bank
200 Fourth Avenue, North
Nashville, Tennesses 37219

Gentlemen:

Under the terms and conditions of that certain Master Nota in file dated
e (N8} in the amount of
the undersigned (as Maker and/or Guarantoris) of the Note) hersby applyis) for a
draw of §. at % per annum,
undser the terms and conditions of the Note.

The undersigned hereby represents to you and acknowledges that the under
signed bhas the power and autbority to make this draw under the Note, (2) has re-
ceived the proceeds of the draw requested hereunder pursuant to the terms and con-
ditions of the Note, (3) bas not committed or permitted to occur any violation or
bresch of any of the terms and conditions of the Note or any loan agreement pur-
suant to which the Note was executed and delivered, and (4) will pay interest on this
draw is accordance with the stipulated interest rate in the Note.

pae_t=2= 1 [ y — '

FOR BANK USE
Amount of Master Note | I

Amounts previouslydrawa §$___
This draw L —
New balance L S
Available for futuredraws  §________

e s /¢ /397
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Recreation Vehicle Industry Association

January 28, 1986

u%mmmm

-

3i3

If you need any further informstion, please let me know.

Sincerely,

4 3.
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Contact with Aerospace lobhyists

A. To devclop possible high level contacts within aernspace
compamaesd i, . - elf meas

B. To develop more definilive knowledge of their programs and
future programs,

C. Assist in resolution of problems,

D. Generally get our name known in industry.

Contact with D.0.D.
A. Public relations,
8, Broaden ocur ability to secure negotiated contracts.

C. Problem solving.

Contact with Department of Commerce

A. Need to develop source of foreign users of our material,

B. Source of l'qn:-lgn suppliers,

Congressional Contact

A. Keep us informed of pending and enacted legislation .
affecting A.S5.M, .

B. Seek assistance when needed.

Maintain Contact with National Small Business Association - — - -x

A, Keep us posted on prthu'a of concern to us,

B, Get A.S.M. involved 1n national as:o:uuogr_ far ‘e
C. Possibly get us involved personally

D. Generally get us exposure,

Special Projects

- e ——————
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American Specialty Metals, inc.
210 7th St.. S.E.. Suite #C44
Washington, DC 20003
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUNM

T0: Ja Ve Vellham

FROM: - Re Lo Koop
DATE: September 10, 1981

SUBJECT: Rockvell International = B-1 Progres

Mmmwnnsmmummrwﬁ.tm
mnd intermediate fuselage, Idndotmtoly-hmummw
mmchumdd.

-

u:m«;tmmwmmum,xuuduu'mmu.



Rettr:

' Attached is the last of coopanies

i which you requested this mormng.
If you need additional information,
plesse call,

Joy

=J



AVCO Corp., Acrostructurcs Dav.
r. C. hea 210
Masr~valle, TS 37202

Botving Aerospace Co.
P. 0. Box 3999
Seattle, WA 98124

Boeang Vertol Co. ’
P. O. Box 16857
Philadelphia, PA 19142

Boeing Wichita
3810 South Oliver
Wichita, KN 67210

Fairchild-Bumns Co.
1455 Fairchild Rd.
Winston-Salea, NC 27106

FMC Corporation
4800 East River Road
Minneapolis, MN 55421

Ford Aerospace
3939 Fabian Way
Palo Alto, CA 94303

Gen. Dynamacs - Convair Dav,
P. 0. Box 80818
San Diego, CA 92138

General Dynamics
P. 0. Box 2507
Pomona, CA 91766

. Gulfstream Amermican Corp.
P. 0. Box 2206
Savannah, GA 31402

Hughes Aircraft Co.
P. 0. Box 11337
Tucson, AZ 85734

Hughes H'Copter, Dldg. 15
Centinela § Teale Sts.
Culver City, CA 90230

Hughes Aircraft Co.
P. O. Box 92049
Los Angeles, CA 90009

256

Lockhecd-California Co.
P. 0. Box 531, Dept, 55-50C
Burbunk, CA 91520

Lockheed-Georgia Co.
Box 102137-68 ANNEX
Atlanta, GA 30368

Lockheed Aircraft Co.
P. 0. Box 33
Ontario, CA 91761

Lockheed Missile § Space
P. 0. Box 504
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Martin-Marietta Aerospace
P. 0. Box 31/Accounting
Denver, CO 80201

McDohnell-Douglas .
P. 0. Box 2731
Long Beach, CA 90843 7

McDonnell Douglas Corp.
5301 Bolsa Avenue
Huntangton Beach, CA 92647

Murdock Machine
P. 0. Box 2278
Irvang, TX 75061

Northrop Corporatiom
3901 W. Broadway
Hawthorne, CA 90250

Parker-Hannifain Co.
P. 0. Box 4288
Huntsville,. AL 35802

Rockwell International
12214 Lakewood Blvd,
Downey, CA 90241

Rohr Industries
P. O. Box 878
Chula Vasta, CA 92012

Rockwell Intemmataonal
P. 0. Box 92058
Los Angeles, CA 90009
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Teledyne Ryan Aero.
2701 Harbor Drave
San Diego, CA 92138

Teledyne Lewisburg
P. 0. Box 326
Lewasburg, TN 37091

Uni-Dynamics
472 Paul Avenue
Ferguson, MO 63135

Westanghouse
Hendy Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94088
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Lancronp, Swire. x & iasG
ATTORNLYL AT Law
T8 MILLIBORD ROAD
NTE .

NASHVILLE, TENMNESSEE 37212
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Mr. Bab Brown

American Specialty Metals
11 Mawn Street
Nashville, TN 37213

RE: Government Relations Retairer Account of Langford,
Switzer & King with American Specialty Metals

Dear Bob.

Pursuant to our earlier discussion, we are providing Amenican Specialty
detals with the billing for the above referenced account by the fifteenth (15th)
of each month so that you may have the invoices properly processed and a check
prepared for us by the first (lst) of the following month. As we also discussed
and for clarification purposed, we haveYisted below the areas of interest we
w11l focus uwpon for receipt of the retainer.

A langford, Switzer and King will assign one attorney to be on call
continuously to give advice and counsel to American Specialty
Metals in all areas of governmental relations.

B Langford, Switzer and King wi}l track federal legislation to determine
wmpact, 1f any, upon American Specialty Metals.

C Llangford, Switzer and King will monitor federal regulations and how
any regulation changes may affect the metal industry and thus American
Specialty Metals.

we w11l of course provide you monthly updates and .reports as to the activ-
1ties surrounding the above items. We will be more than happy to continue to
work with you on specific matters as they arise.

Thank you again for giving us the opportunity to work with you as we
are confident that our relationship will continue to be mutually beneficial.
Should you have any additional questions or if I can assist you further, please
do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,
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Mr. Bob Brown
Page 2

P. S. I have enclosed for your review a brochure that we have received from
Washington that may be helpful to you in your efforts to design an ad-
vertising piece of this nature.
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m (380,430) In RIS BID FOR ITEN 1, TL B1D FORM REQUIRED SMOMING'

THE CRST &7 THE ASBESTUS REXOVAL AS A SEPERATE ITEN “FOR [ 'NATIO.
PURPOSES GILT® WNICH VRS DOWE. SO THE AMOUNT OF THE ASBESTC: ASROVAL IS
EVIGUNT @8 THE FACE @ Wt 810. THE ESTIMATOR'S WORK PAPERS <304 TWAT
MG T 8 B TRLE SEPLRATE STPS (1, 118 1H1). WIS
CACHATIOS 18 *§ SACLUDE ALL BID ITERS EXCEPT ASBESTOS <EMOVAL ARD
AL THE TYOW CACLENSS I8 810 ITEN 11, N3 STEP 2 CALCWATILG ALS
EXCLUDE ASBESTES REIOVAL AND REPRESEM! HIS COST FOR WORK TWAT WAS TO €

T AVAILABLE COPY
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ALLEGED MISTAKE WERE IS TWAT TIK ESTDWIOR CORSISTEMY TAEATED ASBGSTSS.
AEROVAL AS A SEPERATE ITER, IT WAS NEVER WADC PART OF THE MRICING OF
BI0 ITHN I OR {1, SINCE ASBESTOS RONGVAL IS MOT SHOMR AS ¢ SLENENT IN
THE CALCUILATION OF NIS $1,49,552, SASE BIO. WT CONCLUX - 'T TE
WORKSHEETS CONPIRM CLEARLY <ND CONYINCINGLY THAT A MISTAKE .'J (CCIR AND
ALSO TWAT TAE TOTAL AROUST OF THE INTERICY 1D IS LWALLY CLFf, I.E.,
$1,049,552 PLUS 360,420 OR 11,109,972, 7RO “o47 AISMFR 8.0 °7
$1,120,000. CORRECTION OF -ARKLE'S 810 T §1,109,072, ™ +rxf, ILL
K5T DISMACE MSOTWER SIDOER BY A DIFFERE:Z: OF $10,023. F
1-2,226-3(A){(2) PRAHIDES TAAT IF THE EVIGENCE IS CLUAR AND C WICING
80 AS TO TME DUISJENCE OF A NISTAXE A0 AS TO THE BID ACTILLY

INTERDED, AND IF THE 81D, SOTH AS UNCORRECTED AXD CORRECTED, i3 T™WE
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Medical Conter 1310-24¢h Avenue, South
Neoshville, TN 37203
-
WD Xministrati
Administration
April 25, 1983 n Moty Rater Te  626/90C
Assistant Deputy Administrator for
Procurement and Supply (93) Ct' 9’ 2 "
VA Central Office
810 Vermont Avenue, N. . -_.9q9 - /
Washington, DC 20420 Lo

SuBJ: Alleged Mistake 1n Brd

In accordance with VAPR 8-2.406-3, we are forwarding documentation
submitted by J. Harold Shankle Company as 1t relates to an alleged
mistake n byd. The Contracting Officer has complied with the pro-
visions of FPR 1-2.406-3. An administrative determination 1%
requested. .

LARRY E. DETERS
Director

Enclosures: 7

Bidder's Evidence Dated April 21, 1983

81d Dated April 15, 1983

IFB Dated January 28, 1983

Contents to Specification 626-024

Abstract of Bids Dated Apral 15, 1983
Contracting Officer's Memo Dated April 21, 1983
Contracting Officer's Stmt. Dated Apral 25, 1983



Administration Memorandum

T To File
oes. April 21, 1983 sai Alleged Mistake in 81id

1. I received a call from Ann Hysinger (Secretary, Director's 0Office) who
stated that Mr. Shankle, J. Harold Shankle Company, and a representative
from B111 Bonner's office had an appointment with Mr. Deters at 9:30 a.m.
and wanted me to be available should there by questions relating to the
construction project which Mr. Shankle had bid on.

2. At 9:30 a.m., | was requested to report to the Director’s Office. Mr.
Shankle and two regresentatives from Congressman Gonner's office were meet-
ing with Mr. Deters in regard to an alleged mistake n bid. *

3. MWr. Deters asked Mr. Shankle to start from the first and explain why
he was there. .
4. Wr. Shankle stated that his estimator had not entered the asbestos
price in the grand total for 8id Item No. 1. He stated even though B1d
Item No. 1 stated that the asbestos removal price was to be included
with the base bid, 1t was not included. He went on to say the asbestos
removal price was only shown in the space provided which states “For
informational purposes only.”

S. Mr. Shankle stated they had made a $60,420 mistake. The $60,420
should have been added to the base bid of $1,049,552.

6. Mr. Shankle asked f there was anything that could be done to correct

the error. He stated that Mrs. Cornelius of my office had requested a

confirmation of his bid. 1 informed Mr. Shankle that 1f he had a mistake

in his bid, there were provisions n our regulations for a review of his
. 4llegations and this review would have to be made 1n Washinazon.

7. We went to my office where [ informed Mr. Shankle that he would have
to support his allegations and submit all pertinent evidence, 1.e.,
worksheets and other data supporting the preparation of his bid.

8. Prior to leaving, Mr. Shankle stated he would get a letter to me
either today or tommorrow in regard to his bid.

4

Contracting Officer (90C)
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Ao cation Memorandum

T To File

owme April] 25, 1983 &y Statement of Contracting Officer,

Alleged Mistake 1n Bid, Project
No. 626-024

1. Expiration date of bid in question: May 15, 1983

2. On April 21, 1983, Mr. J. Harold Shankle, J. Harold Shankle Company,
notified the Contracting Officer. Ralph L. Tramel, of an alleged mistake
in his bid. Mr, Shankle stated that his estimator had not included the
price for Asbestos Removal in the base bid. He stated after reading the
statement of Bid Items that he realized Bid Item No. 1 should have
included the price for Asbestos Removal. He went on to say that the
price for Asbestos Removal was only sho-m n the space provlded which
states "For informational purposes only."

3. Mr. Shankle srated they had made an error of $60,320. The $60,420
should have been auded to the base bid of $1,049,552.

4. At approximately 4:00 p.m. on April 21, 1983, J. Harold Shankle
Company handcarried a letter to my office. The letter alleged a mistake
in bid. Attached to the letter was two yuotes for Asbestos Removal,

5 ledger sheets 1ndicating how bid price was arrived at and an unsigned
copy of the bid form.

5. A review of the work sheets has been made. The area of concern,
Asbestos Removal, falls within the 600 series of the Specifications

which 1s HVAC work. The bidder has submitted a quote and as explained
will amount to $60,420. The third page of the bidder's work sheet for
HVAC work reveals a price of $220,125 and at some pownt in time a figure
of $285,125 was lined out. This figure represents a difference of $65,000.

.It is possible the omission of $60,420 could have happened 1n this area;

however, the work sheets, as submitted, are not conclusive 1n this area.

Contracting Officer {90C)
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J.HAROLD SHANKLE CO.,INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

April 21, 1983

Mr, Ralph Trammel

V A Medecal Center

1310 24Lh Avenue, South
Nashville, Te-nessce 37205

Re: Expand Laboratory Seavices
V A Medical Centen
Progect ® $26-024

Dear Sun:

In response L0 vour Aequest ox a confurmation of our base bud, we
have dscovered that an error was made on our bed foam. Oun estumatonr,
CM:“M, facled Lo wnclude the cost of asbestos removal in his
base .

As you well note on the enclosed worksheet, there was no allowance
for asbeslos nemoval n hes base bud estumate. He assumed that the
asbestos nemoval was o be bud as a separate ctem, when wn fact ot
should have been wncluded in oun base bed. Our base bued should have
nead $§1,109,972.00, which acpresents oun oasgunal base bud plus the
cosl fon asbestes removal.

M. Lund arraved at $60,420.00 gor asbestos nemovad by uswng a telephone
quolaton from Longhonn J Co. (see attached copy) and addng 5% overhead
and profet and i3 bond premwm. When we rececved thes bud There was a
question as Lo whetner the $9,000.00 Losted was a deduct on an add.

Due Lo the dispuiely bebtween the two bids we receaved jor thes porton
0f wonk, we used (& a8 an add fo th: orguwal $48,000.00 quote.

As proveded for wn Federal Proccurement Regulations Secteon 1-2.406-3
we respectfully request that thes contract be awarded Lo our company
an the amount of $1,109,972.00. Your consuderaticn of th-s tequest
14 appreciated.

Suncerely,
J. HAROLD SHANKLE C0., INC.

st

Paesedent

JHS /mb

tae=/
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REPORT OF CONTACY

I said 1 would.

The Congressman called to inquire about the states of & mistake in
bid from YA Medical Center Nashvillie, TR, [ told him 1 had the file,
(Rec'd 4/28) but had not reviewed it yet. [ said 1t would be reviewsd
shortly amd that it would then be sent through General Counsel for the
required legal review. He asked me to call his back after | had
reviewed it to let him know what my recamsendation would be. [ said
that since this is a new assignment 1 would check with Nr. Cook first.

Since Mr. Cook was out today,he asked me to advise Wr. Cook of his
interest and to ask Mr. l:uk to call him next week and dﬂu stotus.

-

Procur-ul. Stﬂico l938)

O Y [

D. A,

L “'-"w“.“_ll' <
A e vg\ R

3
yé
TIT » Contracting Officer
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Larry Desters, Director VAMC Nashville, T™™
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This is to confirs our verbal report at the 108 morning mestuing ea 4/20/83
and provide updated information on cootacts with the local medis en thedr™

Tequest to review constructios contract files for two projects (essemtislly”,
complate)st the VAMC. The iaterest was primarily i(n poteatiad’ NHP
of Congressman Bill Boner in swerding these cootracts. .

w2, ')
-

Allegations first rose several mouths age about Wr. Bover's iaflesmce -
on government agencies in favoring certain contractors, At that time 777
VA vas oot one of the Agengies menticoed. Te our knowledge, Nr Bowex - o
attempted to bave no 1nfluence on the svard of the comtracts fmvelved. -.- .
The ioterventiocn mentioned i the following ROC comcerning the “mishid” .-
fovolved & claimed mistake ig bid of sbout $60,000 vhen the costractor . /i3
failed to consider cost of removing asbestos 1o the ares. After Teview .,
in VACO the contract wes swarded as it vas still the low bid.

o

-

The following is Mr. Deeters accounting of the medis coutacts.

1‘“4[ CONTRACT FILES FUF OJR LAKORATORY RENOVATION FROJECT AND THE DIALYSI

1. ON HAY 20+ 1985+ AT B:47 4.M.» MS., RUSSELL CALLED TO INGQUIRE ABOUT l

FROJECT. SHE F>FFLCSSCD AN INTEREST IN SEEING THESE FILES. 1 INDICATED
THAT T WOULh HAVE TO CONTACT OUR DLISTRICT COUNSEL'S OFFICE TO INQUIRE
ABOUT PROFER FROCEDURES. SHE SEEMED SATISFIED.

2. 1 CONTACTED JESS COMER IN THE DISTRICT COUNSEL'S OFFICE AND ME
INDICATED THAT HME WOULD CONTACT THE GENERAL COUNSEL'S OFFICE 1IN
WASHINGTON» D.C.» TO OBTAIN FROFER FROCELVRE AND WOULD CALL CORINNE
RUSSELL TO EITHEK GIVE HER THE FROCFLURE OR TO INDICATE HOW LONG IT
MIGHT KE.

FROBABLY SOMETINE TODAY. SHE ASAED WHAT I THOUGHT THE PROCEDURE WOULD BE
AND 1 TOLD HER IT WOULD FROKAELY KE A FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REOQUESBT. I
__FROVIDED HER WITH THE NAME AND TELEFHONE NUMEER OF JESS COMER.

3. AT 11:00 A.n.r NS. RUSSEL!I CALLED' KFACK TO INQUIRE WHAT I HAD LEARNED.
r TOLD HER THAY THE DIS7HICT COUNSEL'S OFFICE WOULD BE CONTACTING HER. I

R T 1
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] ! RELATED THE ABOVE 10 RICH ISAACS AT NOON.

U~ naY 21s AT AFFROXIMATELY 10:20 A.M.+ ] W&AS CONTACTED BY COKINNE
W 3EEL,  SME RCQUESTFL An INIERUVIEW ON Canmi-Aa REGARIING THE CONTKACTS
"k J. He SHANMLE CJ. (DJALYSIS FROJETT AND LABORATORY RENOVATION
G EcTi. SHE MLl FAEVIOUSI* AEAUESTED THE CONTRACT FILES ON THESE
FERUJELTS AMD HAD CUFiF: ufF AREFORIS OF COWNTACT INDICATING MR. WALTER
HUNT'S INVOLVENENT TN FESOLVING A MISKID ON THE LARORATORY PROJECT.
MR. bunt' 1F CuNFPRESSMAN BOGNER'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT IN THE
~ .AvILLE OFFICE. ! GRANTED THE REQUEST FOR AN INTERVIEW AFTER READING
14E DN UMENTS. THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS WERE ASAED:

- ISN T ]V JNUSi-aL FOR A CONGRESSMAN'S DFFICE TO REFRESENT A
CUNIR S0 0% 0N SUCH an ISSUE?  ANSWER: NOT UNUSUAL. HANY INDIVIDUALS
LUNITALT ThE)F CCNGRES-M&N FOF ASSISTANCE WHENEVER THEY ARE HAVING
DIFFICULTY DEaALING WITH THE GOVERNMLAT,

|

K. BJT DLN T ToEr NORMALLY FOINTACT THE INDIVIDUAL AT THE FACILITY
ANV WER FIRE™ ANDL 11 Y T0 FESCLVE THE FROKLEM? ANSWER! YES. THAT WOULD

NURRALLY BE Th: CZ&7

o ON Hlw PN T CRETONS DID CONGRESSMAN KONEK'S OFFICE CONTACT YOu
REDARL M. . i ALTS WITH SHANMLE® ANSWER: TO MY KNOWLEDGE: ON TWO
F°_w "HNS. 202 IneZLVING THE ORIGINAL KID AND THE SECOND TIME INVOLVING
TIMELINESE SN] AMDUNT OF FAYMENT FOF WORK ALKREADY ACLCOMFLISHED.

['. WHAT D0 rOu MEAN» WORF ALREADY ACCOMFLISHED? ANSWER: [ SEEM TO
RECALL THAT THE CONTRACTOR FEL™ THAT & HiGHER FEFCENTAGE OF THE WORK HAD
BEEN DONE THAN WE HAD ALLOWED. & P:ETING WAS HELD ANI* TO MY RECOLLECTIONA
THE REASON A SMALLER APOLMT UAS AUTHOFIZED WAS RECAUSE THE CONTRACTOR HAD
FAJLED TO vROVIDE &0 DunTE DOCUMENTATION DOF THE FROJECT AND KECEIFT OF
ITEMS TC #F M.Eb IM THE FROJECT. I BELIEVE THAT THE FROEBLEM WAS RECTIFIEQ
BY FFIVILINSG ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATIGN AND THE FERCENTAGE WAS ULTIMATELY
INCREASED.

E. I NOTE THAT THE CUNTRACT EXCECDED THE ORIGINAL COMFLETION DATE.
IS THIS NOT UNUSUAL? ANSWER: IN A CONTRACT OF THIS SIZEs NORMALLY A
NUMBER OF CHANGE ORNERS ARE REQUIRED ['WE TO UNFORESEEN FROBLEMS. IF THE
CHANGE ORDER (S SUKSTANTIATEDs THE CONTRACT COMFLETION DATE MAY BE
EXCEEDED. I SCEm TO FECALL IN THE LAKORATORY FROJECT THAT THERE WAS A
FROKLEM WITH A SUFFLIEF GOING OUT OF BRUSINESS AND A NEW SUFFLIER HAVING
TD FE LOZATEI.

! rﬁ. SH4NNLE'S FRORLEMS? ANSWER: NO» MR. HUNT CONTACTED HE.

G, TO WHAT EXTENT ARE YOU INVOLVED IN THE CONTRACTING PROCESST
ANSWER: THE CONTRACTING FROCESS IS MANAGED SEFARATELY BY THE SUPPLY
SERVICE. 1IN FACTy WITH REGARD' TO SUCH 1SSUESs» THERE IS A SEPARATE BODY
OF REGULATIONS AND THE SUFFLY SERVICE REFORTS THROUGH A DIFFERENT CHAIN. 4
OF COMMAND TO AN ASST. ADM, IN WASHINGTON RATHER THAN THROUGH THE DEPT.

i OF MEDICIME AND SURGERY FOR SUCH 1TENS. )

—_— Ti-jgiiiiia:; —— . - . -—-—-#-ﬂilﬂqnq""-.'

{
}- F. DIl CONGRESSMAN KONER EVER CONTACT YOU FERSONALLY WITH REGARD TO
¥
'
¥
L
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REPORT OF CONTACY T o™
NOTE This foren smet bs flivd owt i ink o on Typewine, ’
- B besowmee ¢ porpnsnd vererd I wmunsy' feiders -‘-;::
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H. WAS THE BEC]S (CGh TO ALLOW THE CHANGE IN THE ORIGINAL BID MADE
LOCALLY* ANSwIF: NJv 11 &AS AF-ROVED IN WASHINGTON.
1t 1% THIS UNUSUALT ANSWER: NO.

. &MD wWOULD YO CONSIDER TO BE THE MOST WNOWLEDGEABLE ABRDUT THE
DETRI_E b TH3E CONTRAALTY  ANSWER: THE CHIEF OF SUFFLY SERVICE» MR. .
BILL FALMER. AND THE SUFERVISOR OF THE CONTRACY SECTION AT THAT TIME. MR. .
RALFNW TRAMFLs WHO IS NOW EMFLOYED AT THE VA MEDICAL CENTER IN
hUFFREESFORD .

n. WAY DIL MR, TRAMEL LEAVE AND DID HE LEAVE UNDER DURESS? |
AdoWen: HE DIL NDT LEAVE UNDER DURESEes KUT CHOSE TO AFFLY FOR A FOSITION
VACANUY AT MURFREESEKEORO. I AM NOT AWALRE OF THE REASON. !

L. HOW FREQUEMTLY [0 YOU HAVE CONTALTS WITH CONGRESSMAN EBONER OR HIS
OFFICLz? ANSWER: THE MAJORLITY OF OUR CONGRESSIONAL MAIL COMES FROM !
CONGRESSHAN KONEK = UFFICE AMD THE CONGRESSMAN COMES TO THE HOSFITAL 1
AFFROXINATE .Y TWICE A YLAR EITHER 70 VISIT FATIENTS OR FOR DEDICATIONS, '
Ok OCCASIUNALLY JUST TO VISIT, HE WAS FREVIOUSLY A MEMEER OF THE HOUSE
VETERANS AFFALRS COMMITTEE AND 1S CURRENTLY A MEMBER CF THE
AFFROFEIATIONS COMMITTEEs FOTH OF WHICH FLAY A MAJOK ROLE IN SETTING THE
‘A BUDGET,

[ M. DIl CONGRESSMAN KONER OR HIS OFFICE AFFLY UNUSUAL PRESSUKE IN THE'®
SHANKLE CASET ANSWER! NOT THAT 1 AM AWARE OF. ON KOTH OCCASIONSs WALTER
HUN: AND 1 MERELY EXFEDITED THE MEETING RETWEEN THE OFFICIALS INVOLVED SO
THAT A RESOLUTION COULD BE ACHIEVELD.

v Fo e SAOCHS 07 Va PO V1T,
mon 119 N o e v

-~ e e
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SELLER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET
Dave: hugust 12, 1983 Crv. No. a“
Seteen: B & S Enterprises Accouny 244868

Burea: B. P. & Judy G. Calvin
Paoreary: 2034 E. Greenwood Avenue

Debis Credin

PrOPEATY SOLD ...cvuneee esssseisnersssestsaniasessenybinnne ¢ 38.600.00
PmauCunnleTim 221 days.... .................3 14]1.44

P ] H
..... Y |
Rent Adjumment . .o.ovevanrsssnne, S H i
Earncst Money in Hands of “Seller™. ....covvvninneinnnanss - e —
A el .

Mosessady
e pay I Bl MW
Amenst Nesrseary

- sar bod mag o of ———
Vendor's Lien retaned by eeller........ e
WKL MOIAM .. MOZtGAGE - Giv@D ecrerrecsiarnsanss $ 28.950.00
Muscellaneous pryments . ...c.oanesnrssanas cersanas sasssansssnnans : _—
SURLEY onnnnneenne. aneiaisasensasssnsassansenssansaasantaases f ammmres 5
JEHGHN MK Bty 3 Dends . P | L=t
AU _............... GlAsiog. fee .. ... vern.$—100.0
....................... Deed .PreParataon.. . | g S, g
Tile POlicy ..covviins  waresuansrssssanesnsnsniosscssasasnanse ] —
CAXARIDC . AQueL tising  Fae. . iiirrrriiiisiieei 12074.95
Commuson w0 Agent $ _2r N
Total Deductions .......... cesesens tesessesrataninnanrntranaanes §32,851.22
Paoceeos 1o Seiiea (Dh b Ded B Total Creds) $ 5,748.78 8
ToTtaLs $38,600.C0 38,600.00
We have d the above and find & correct. Thu acknowlgdges that the above amount have
been pad as stated wath our approval and for our accouat and benefit. Date /2 wu

\ WL LS e
01.,. e sy N A

WILLIAM H. BONER

BUYER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET

Darz: August 12,1983 Grr. No

Sewemn: B & S Enterprises Acouny 244868
Buver: B, P, and Judy G. Calvin

Paoeeatr.2034 Greenwood Avenue

Debits Credins
PrOPERTY PURCHASED . \\vevnvnnsnn. Cetteesecerescescteasonns ... 28.600,00 8
“Earncs Money Depanted wih Agesk 08 ~Seer™...yvrvvevsis —— §_5,790.00
Prorata Current Year's Tases..ovveeercarronsannas sencssonce .5 $ 141.44
Rent AdL o.ovvrinnsnnsnnsnsnsissssssssssssssnsnnasssssssssanesd $
INWIAAGE «.cvuninnnnes veseaneseanenes Gsessmsansnsanss .......8 $
Exrow Funds With..... rensaseIesesatle st adr s rantasansatnnes $
Recording Deed §..6.09Q........Tax 5.1 .\Jﬁ......,.........s 106,
Recording Meg. 3..6:20. ...  Tar 5...28.60 " 35.1¢

Hsmllmmqu Netsaseestatastsisnraitensnnsnsenenrarantnd o
russ.&.Reed.af. Toist.Noke,.s ___ 70.00_
—_100.00

v vy

..... e Yosing Teess s reerereeennnineeeanaeneneiid

MOPIEAEE AUMES OF BIVEM. o . . e.eve e s oo wwmmsswmnnnnneons $-28.950.00
¢ ;l:!li.% s

— 3 _34.881.44

2 3

Vendor's bea retained by Seller...TP.421. Rehits .
......................rom..cmnm . e
2Crin To Be Pam BY BUTER.......cocvininninnsassnnrereniennad &,030.5:

Toraws $34,811.44 8 34,811.44

_dmﬂd“iﬂ“mddWﬂ-ﬂl”ﬂ-ﬂ".

/ anr
Vil i

B. P. CALVIN UD " ]
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SELLER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET
Grv. No.
Dauz 4/22/83 -
Szuim William H. Boner & J.H. Shankle d/b/a Accouwr G-20265
Buvea Manucl Alvelo B&S Enterprises

Puoreaty Stratton Avenue

Paoreaty Sow ...
Pronata Cusrent Year's Tazss
Insuranor  ......cisvecsnnnsassssanees Cessennsesnnarsy
Escrow Funds with
Rent Adjusment
Earnuat MW‘M‘% s
fomet et o eeioe.. Prne $ULPL Banke 5., veen$ —1.600.00
s Bed mig e of - .. Prne §....c....... Ine §........ JUTEE S —
Vendor s Leen resamed by seller. ............... ...................:__.
ves reeennn —d.nn00 a0
neous payments . .. 26 ..............‘—1-—5-3%—-8%
Muceia P ‘IZF’:QR&;S . GOsts ot P11 )
Deed crrenserend ——
eeend ——100.00
o7 f } B PTUSRE J—-1 | 1 ]
.. .3 —_—320.35"
wJim Stevens ‘Realty & Auction ‘, p
Paoczens 1o Serien (Duference between Dldml"l'ehl t 9.§35.5§.
Tutars [] * . [ .

W’chwmhhn_ﬂlﬂuhemmm“ﬁﬁ;“ have
hmpdnmudmthua»mnhdlwumndbm& Puate.
NP A ,_,

HI LLIAM ER J. H. SHANKLE

BUYER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET

Dae  4/22/83 . G-20265
Seim William H. Boner & J.H. Shankle d/b/a/ B&S Accouwy

Burza Manuel Alvelo Enterprises

PROPIRTY Stratton Avenue

Debite Cradie
Paoreaty Puachum ...... Ceeereaas ereerrereareernraresrnenesd —124000,008
'M“M-ﬂMc‘W......... { N 8
Prorass Current Year's Tazes............ arsusEnaassveran $ 175.04
Rent Adj «.yoveesaeicnanrnnsnsasncsnsnnns .l $
Insurance Q%R.Stwena.lniﬂemm? ....... [ —— 243, 00.
Escrow Punds Wit ........cov0iveisnnnnns sereasssserrenaned
Recordung Deed $ 650, Tax 8. 086: 200001 iiirrrieinnd .__1.9.3...2.0
Rmiq Mg 3.5:30.......... Tax §...92,: 20 s —28.50

llanaous Charges
-'lnrmu MArtgage. nrfaaxmmn..... .
....... L RIASADE . 8B ... ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiernaee e 100,00
Nww_dc.h- ................................3_.,__ $.54.000,00

.".""".....‘."""‘""‘.......?f.""......:re.m..?.rems."::'""'"",‘ s TTITET

SCUN ToBE PAD BY BUTER. .....covvenennrnnnnnnnsannsseseces § s 7,742.16

Toraws 3 72,717.208 ?2‘?17 .20

‘.;-D-:'— hmmu-——“mmd.“d---“‘-“ﬂ.
UVEL VELO
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SELLER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET

Dare: June 23, 1983 Tv. No. 243502

Sarimn: J. Harold Sh-lnk.lw, Inc.
Buven: Ida Mai Shaw
Proezaty: 5324 Buena Vista Pike

Paoreaty Soup ......................................:........- $.45,000,00
Pmumtuﬂ'h-l ressessssssrsssennssrEranEeny ]

s ....--.sntocc-"Io.o‘.ucu!lac-c--'ov.-c..t..l-.|ucc.

u:w-fun& (] 519 _S§
: e T e Tk T ER e —zeorwr— |

Earncst Mouvn!'llnhd ....................... essnsnes |
.2 ’l*- | I '-...--cc--oo‘ —————

...... ssssssssnsnnssssnsnnny

:pa
sungex. ..... ...,..Cms.im Len

Tule Policy . .......At.t.o:.ugy. :.'ri.:u...........,.._ JOPR |
I_lm........Ad.ueotu.i_-a,.rge......................‘
Commusion to Agent _1im Stevens Realty L Aucticn$
Total Deducnons .....cccues sessessssssssssssnsssnsnsssansnsnnss
Proceeos 70 Seites (Difference betwaen Deductions ¥ Tota! Credins) SIE 533 UC g 45,519.5¢
Torals 3 .
w.hnmuhhmﬂﬂlmmﬂ*ﬁhﬁ-ﬂh
been pad as sated wich our approval and for our sccoust and benefic. Dam. 19

VL 7
—Gom “‘L%“‘L"
\J. HAROLD

Dars: June 23, 1983 Ore. Ne 243502
Suuiea: J. Haroldshankle CO. Inc. Acoowe

Burea: Ida Mai Shaw

Paorsaty: 5324 Buena Vista Pike

Dobise Coudte *
PROPEATY PUBCHASED «.oovvernreenenncssansensonsnssnsansensensed A2a000.00 § 0

*Earnest Moncy m with Ageat or “Seller™...iuiiiiiiniinired —— §
(:gg- ceasepestessarasessesssasecnsssansed . $ 176.21

Hamarbe iyt = P S Y 0 m&.v..............a s 261,50

T L. ) ]

Eacrow Punds Wich, N8 .;l L MEtds..(PhyRy. BakchoAs)....§ —_S1a <58

m Dond §esvoeePr $Q- .v-m l....l’o?hqu.u.........J __m...'lﬂ

MW | PP 1 1 ‘...o-o.noonboto-oo»octc---.

lectllanmoas sescegesssssssesetisncssasassassencesd
Tle Pobey o.ooon DEADSEGT. SRR NORE Y HERG e s 45,00

R L L T e ——

MC“.."..." e ‘ .m‘

Vendor’s lisn retained by Sellar....cccocccviinncanssssscccsacsasen
...................... RO 15 W2 e 4 TToIE § T

| g 16,265.39

[]
L fOu Wte (st 08 08 “Terdur” et o Gt & S WD @ @n S W

.@fﬂ\'\%: A —
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SELLER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET
Grvy

. No.
Dare. June 24, 1983 ACCOU 244033
Ssiiea.  william H. Boner and Harold Shankle "
Bures:  munter Properties Pm:smp of David E. Rawlings & Greer Tidwell
ProPIATY: 943 Russell St., Nashville, TN

PROPERTY SOLD .....ccvivvencnannns sesssrssscssanee sesessaneses
Procata Current Year's Tanes covevencssernersssanssssisassnrnnnuas s 283.50
INSUFANEE +vev cvucvnsarnncnnes . .
Escrow Funds with, .coovuveivnrnensnessesenassscasssssansssns PP |
Rent Adjustment ......ocvversnannsnes .

Mmoot BT oy oenneien - Panc. 3
el

e et mig aa o - iaiea Princ. §
Vendor s Lien retained by seller. . PR
Release of Lien...ooviininnininnnnns Leregpeasanans
Muscellancous payments . ....ccenas heepup;; s

SUBMFY ouvvvrsesnssassssisssnssssssanssssasssnsssssssssrsnnans

Tule Policy . Attorney's 'I‘;.t.l.e
M tisg.TeR....

Total Deductions ...ouvvenvasnensssssnsssncscassnnssonsnnns
Paoceeos 7o Secren (Difference b Ded & Total Cﬂdm) 319 342. 84 3
ToTaLs 392, 500 92,500.00

We have examined the above statement and find it This acknowledp Mthlalm.tmhu
been pad as stated wath our approval and for our account and benefit. Date. 1] R

WILLIAM H. BONER

BUYER'S SETTLEMENT SHEET

Date:  June 24, 1983 Grr. No. 244033
SeLier: y;11iam H. Boner and Harold Shankle Acoouwr

Buvtt: mnter Properties Pmrslup of David E. Fawlings and Greer Tidwell
Proreaty 943 Russell St., Nashville, T™N

92,209.00
PROPEATY PURCHASED +vvuvevreenrnsnnsnssnnnsnnsnnes renrernnreeed 3
EATY s 13,875

'MMM-&MQ“HH essasassassans

Procata Current Year's Tases. .ocvvieennnnnn. TP s 283,
RENt Ad) oucennieencceiaseasescsannrsnssesnsessnsasnnnsssnns S s___ 210,00

Escrow Funds Wnb...............
Recording Deed §... 81°0........Tax $..... 240,50,

LUt T L A £ T N, S
Muscellaneous ChASges - covecriecniscsssnroeanssssrosanssrsocsererd mmmmmm——
T‘km’--o ----- l-oﬁo-ooo-nuo---cc---.--u.ovto»o-uaccoocaoo’--—.—-

SeissrserssenIIRetEassRIsERes srsartsnarnanntennansnntnsanonasd
" . ;:nd_nﬂ;...........n......................"...l

§ _64,827.40
!

L T T L LR L LRI T et

*Cuw To Be Pam Br Burna,

L L S RN R TR LATLTT Y

$ 92,747.00 & 92,747.00
Sgeres, 1ae sl of ol “Por-Suir” oad 50 Bt § ape w0 o B el W

GREER TI1DWELL
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TRADEMARK APPLICATION, PRINCIPAL | ™2™ /ooty the mert)
REGISTER, WITH DECLARATION | —-Yector
(Corporation) '

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

WAME OF conronaTIon |
Hydra-Sports, Inc.

ITATE SR COUNTAY OF INCORFORATION
Tennessee

[SUSINESS ABGAEED OF CORPORATION

100 Ocean Side Drive, Nashville, TN 37204

mmmmvnmmnmmmmumWWM
the following goods: ats

84 requests that sald mark be registered in the Unlted States Pateat and Trademark Office oa the Principal
Register established by the Act of July 3, 1946,

The Lrademark was first used on the goods on . s was first used oa the goods? in
interstate commerce® on ;and ks now in use in
1179e of sommareal ] *
such commerce.

s
The mark is used by applying 106 __8_Poat

and five specimens showing the mark ss actually used are presented herewith,
?

Earl Benz

name of offieer of sorpevetion) *
being hereby warned that willful false stasements and the like 30 made are punishable by fine or imprisoament,

or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that sach willful false statements may
jeopardize the validity of the application of any registration resulting therefroe, declares that he/the is

. - Vice President

fofficinl siite)

of applicant corporation and Is suthorized to axscute this instrument on behalf of said corporstion, he/she
belsrves said corporation to be the owner of the trademark sought 1o be registered; (0 the best of his/her knowl-
edge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or amociation has the right 1o use said mark in commerce,
cither in the identical form of in such near resemblancs thereto as may be Likely, when applied 10 the goods
of such other person, 10 cause confusion, or to cause mistake, of 10 deceive; the facts set forth in this appli-
cation are true; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on infor-
mation and belief are believed to be true.

Hydra-Sports, Inc.
fasme of sorperetion)

umm

[}

— P ———————————————
FTO Form 4.4¢ (Tredomark ) (Corpasetion) . Potent sad Trademerk Offies - U.S. DEFT. of COMMERCE
fowrry
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REPRESENTATION
If the applicant is not domiclled in the United Staies, s domestic representative must be designated. Ses Form 4.4,

If applicant wishes ta fumnish a powsr of attormey, see Form 4.2, Aa sttomaey st law s not required 1o fumish a
power.

FOOTNOTES
1 Ifapphcant is an association or other similar type of juristic eatity, changs “corporation™ throughout 1o s
sppeopriate designation.

2 If mgiration fs sought for & word or sumeral mark not depicted in any special form, the drawiag may be the
mark typed in capital lstiers on lsttaraizs bond paper; otherwise, the drawing should be made with india ink ca »
good grade of bond pepers or oa bristol board.

3 Iif moes than one item of goods in & class is set forth and the detes given for that class apply 10 oaly one of the
1tems Listed, lnsert the name of the item to which the dases apply.

4  Type of commercs should be spacified s “inserstate,” “wrritorial,” “foreign,” or other type of commerce
whuch may lawfully be regulated by Congress. Foreiga applicants relying upoa use must specify commarcs which
C may regulate, using wording such a8 commercs with the Unitad States or commerce between the United
Summdlfqmpmlrr

S§  1f the mark bs other than & colned, arbitrary oc fanciful mark, snd the mark is bebeved to have scquind s
secondary meaning, insert whichever of the following paragraphs ks applicable: 0
) The masrk has becorms distincuw of spplicant’s goods as & result of substantially exclusive and continuous
we in T commerce for the five years next preceding the dpws of fling
of this spplication.

b) The mark has become distinctive of applicant's goods a3 evidenced by the showng submitted separstaly. -

6 hunlhm.uuﬂhdduiulhmltﬂtlﬂupdlt.l..“lhc.oodl.""‘lhcummnfuﬂn
goods,” “displays amsociated with the goods.” “tags or labels affixed 10 the goods.” woMnMMmh
n use.

7 The required fos of $35.00 for each clas must be submitied. (An spplication o register the same mark for
goods snd/or services in more thaa oos class may be filed; b i, goods and/ rices, and dates of use, by class,
must be set out scparately, and specimens and o foe for sach clam am requind.)

Patent and Trademark Offiee - UL DIFT. of COMMEACE
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Reprinied August 1982

Answers

to Questions
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Asked About
Trademarks
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REGISIER, WEIH VELLARA LIUN YT
(Corposation) r

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

nAME oF convonaYion |
-

STATE

Trane sSee

SUMNESS ARBREEE BF CORFORATION

(00 Aoeay SiDE PR _AAsH 37204

'l'hlIh'l!Wan&mhnﬂdﬂhumhl“&%hhw&dﬂ’fn
the followmng goods: __ DCATS

and requests that said mark be segistered ia the United Siates Pateat and Trademark Offics on the Priacipal
Registes established by the Act of July 5, 1946,

The trademnask was flrit used on the goods? on — s was first used on the goods® in
interstate 4 on _ ;and Is now In use i
lixpe of commerea) {(dade)

such commerce.
s -
The mask is used by applywng it 108 ez br‘r‘b‘t

and five specimens showing the mark as actually used are presented herewith,
7

EAart Benze

(name of offiwer of sbrperation)
being hereby wamed that willful false stauemeats and the Like 30 made are puaishable by fine or imprisoament,
©¢ both, under Secuoa 1001 of Title 18 of the Unated States Code and that such willful falss statements may
Jeopasdize the validity dm-wy)w:mmmqmmm:whn

(oificial el

of spplicant corpontion and 1 suthorized (o axecuts this instrument on behalfl of said corporation; be/the
believes mid corporation to be the ownes of the trademark sought to be repstesed; 10 the best of hishes knowl-
edge and belicf 80 other persoa, firm, corporation, of association has the right 10 wse sid mark is commercs,
eithes in the identical form ot in such near resemblance thereto as may be likely, when appiied 1o the goods

of sach other persos, 1p cause coafusion, or 10 cause mistake, of 10 deceive; the facts set forth in this appli-
cation are true; and all statements made of his/her owa knowledge are trus and all statements made oa lafor-

mation and beliel are bebieved o be true.
#\gmﬁmrs
earparetion) .

‘ylm d&vdwum

ey

FTO Formrd.ta (Trademark) (Corporation) : Tatest sad Tradomarh Offies - US. DEFT, of CONMEACE
N oanr]
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U the applicant s not domuciled In the United States, s domestic representative inani be designated. See Form 4.4

1 spplicant wishes 10 furnish » power of stomay, ses Form 4.2. An sttomey 3t 'sw Is not required 10 furnish 2
powsr.

FOOTNOTES
1 Il epplicant s an association or other similar type of junstic entity, change “corporation™ throughout to aa
appropriste designation.

1 If sghtration ks sought for 8 woid or aumeral mask sot depicted in any special form, the drawing may be the
mark typed in capital letiers on letisr4ize bood paper; otherwise, the drawang should be made wilh indla ink ca 8
pood grade of bond papes of on bastol board. .

3 Il'-ulhnunIu-of.ndlhaduhmhnl-dlhﬁlnw{ulhldmmnnlrandlh
ltons listed, hﬂhmdhmuvﬂﬂﬁhhw

4 ﬁpdmhﬂhm-'ﬁmu. “wrritordal,” “foreign,” or others type of commerce
Mwhﬂhwuhpmw.pphlumm“mmw,mmm
Congress may mgulate, using wordlng such as with the Usuted States or commercs betweea the Unlisd

§ I the mark ks other than & coined, asbitnary or fanciful mark, and the mark is bebeved 10 have acquised a
sscondary meaning, insert whichever of the following paragraphs is spplicabls:

a) The mark has becoms distinctive of applicant's gocds as 3 result of substantially exclusive and continuous

.. use in commerce for the five years next preceding the dpw of fikng

{izpe of sommerea)
* of this applicauion.

b) The nuthshmandmﬂm%MncMWMMm‘MIﬁuwmh

L' hau'lllunumwmibnd of uung the mask with the goods, i.s., “the goods,” “the containers for the

goods,™ “displays anociaicd with the goods,” “1ags o1 labels afflxad 10 the goods,™ of other method which may be
in usa, H

? 'rummmssmr«ua—mumﬂ.m.mumu.m—mu_
goods and/or ssrvices in more than one clam may be filed; howswer, goods and/or services, and dates of use, by class,

" must be set out sepanately, and specimens snd & fos for sach clan are requined.)

-

Patent sad Trodemark Otfies « UL, DEFT. of COMMEACE

78-177 0 - 87 = 10
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APPENDIX B
U.S. Department of Justice
@ Criminal Division
Offies of the Amiviant Avernsy Oemerel Nashington, D.C. 20100
APR 15 199

Honorable Julian C, Dixon

Chairman, Committee on Standards
of official Conduct

House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Mr. Chairman:

As you know, the Department of Justice has begun an inves-
tigation into the activities of Congressman William Boner of
Tennessee. We are aware, of course, that a referral on this
matter has been made to your Committee. We respectfully request
that your Committen defer on this matter until our investigation
is completed. We are committed to proceeding with this inves-
tigation as expeditiously as possible and we will advise you of
the results of our work to the extent permissible by law.

We have no objection to the public disclosure of this
letter.

Sincerely,

Stephen 8. Trott
Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

T, U !:i._' RIS (R ¥
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APPENDIX C
LR, * e
L ] -»nan
pgimimeyn—g T
s Gongress of the Anited Hates | T casme
Svawn House of Leptesentutives Lo
—— Bashingten. 5.4, 20513 - C
SRV
Apeil 22, 1986 2 =T
The Bonorable Julian C. Dixon ©F
The Eonorable Pl Spence
Committee on Standards of Official Conduct
Rooa ET-2
The Capitol

Washington, D.C, 203518
Dear Chalrman Dixon and Ranking Minority Member Spence:

I am writing this letter about a matter of great u:gom and
importance. I understand from my counsel that the Committee
received & letter from the Criminal Division of the De :tlont of
Jaul:.lc. requesting that the Comaittee defer its preliminar

fry until the Department has finished its review. I also
munnd that the Committee is planning to meet on Wednesday,
April 23 to consider this request.

1 am writing this to ask as strongly as possible that the
Committee deny the uattunt'o request. In addition, I feel so
strongly about this issue that I houbz est the rtunity
to address the Committee directly on this issue vhen it meets.

There are a number of issues vhich the Department's request
raises. m concern matters far more lmportant than my single
case. Iurl. the House of Representatives has been asserting
its co-cqu- and constitutiocnally-sandated rltht and obligation
to reviev members' conduct, and the constitut specifically
directs the House to perfora this function. The House has won
l.lootnut lugrm Court and other judicial victories. A

xample is the decision on the supremacy of the Speech and Debate
cnuu. which have been predicated on the assertion of this
natho:lty. should the Committee voluntarily rell ish any of the
House's constitutional authority, it would, in a single stroke,
undermine the efficacy of these precedents for future use.

Similarly, the Executive and islative Branches are
involved in a number of issues in which the authority of each to
act is being challanged. On the day the Cosmittee meets, for

THIS STATIONSRY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RBCYCLED MOORS
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example, the Supreme Court will hear arguments on the
constitutionally of the Gramm-Rudman Act. Every time the House
voluntarily gives ug any of its Constitutional prerogatives it
chips avay at its ablility even on different issues to assert its
full authority.

There have been occasions in the past and there will be
times in the future when the House wants to take actions and
conduct investigations on its own before any public charge i
made. If the Committee, without cause and on the simple request
of a single division in the Department of Justice, defers to that
division it creates a precedent which will be used against it in
the future. This precedent not only will arise from the request
for deferral, but from the way the requeat vas made, in this case
by a Deputy Assistant Attorney General in the Criminal Division.

Requests that one branch of the goverment give up its
constitutional powers to another branch should come from the
President or, at the very least, the Attorney General acting with
the President's knowledge and approval. Because of the serlous
implications of the Department's request, I also ask that, before
the Committee give up Congress' r and bind future Congresses
by its decision, that the issue taken ug.by the full House of
llrtolcntatlvcl. No less attention than that is varranted for
this inappropriate request by the Department.

In addition to the institutional reasons for denying the
request which I have outlined above, I also want to point out
that the Committee's decision to defer would be unfair from my
own perspective and from the perspective of future individual
members who seek review or who are reviewed by the Committee.

It is no secret that the media and others have raised a
dosen or more charges of vrongdoing against me. It is also
clear (even though the Committee could not get this confirmed)
that the Justice Department will concentrate on only a few of
these allegations. If the Commitee defers its investigation, it
will create a vast area of uncertainty in the allegations that
have been made, but will not go into the Department's review.
D.pondlnt on how long the Department's review takes, what action,
if any, it decides to bring, and when the Committee can take the
matter up again, I could be left with charges hanging over me for
months, certainly well past the slections.

Since the Committee will not be able to know what the
Department's schedule and agenda are, how can it possibly
consider deferring any part of its preliminary inquiry? A good
question to ask vhich puts this in its proper perspective is
whether the Justice Department would defer its investigation of
“ABSCAN" or "Koreagate," had the House discovered it first and
asked for the opportunity to determine its position before the
prosecutors got started.

When I sought the Committee's review last Pobtunrg; I said
that I was willing to answer for any mistakes I might ve made.



294

I am cooperating with all officials to this end. BEHowever, if a
Member has the obligation of undergoing such scrutiny and
withstanding tential penalties, then he or she has an %
right to be vindicated. Neither I nor any other Member s d
have to wait for the issue to be resoclved. Ny constituents
deserve expeditious answers to the questions that were raised.
The Rouse has a ng:oul obligation to provide these anwers in
general and has the special ability to do so when the charges
address areas of Eouse rules and expertise, such as campaign
expenditures, travel and conflict of interest.

Even if the Committee could find out that the Department was
looking into every allegation that was raised, so that there vas
& complete overlap, that fact should not dictate deferral in any
way. The charges that some have ralsed against me -~ i-plort
reimbursements from campaign funds, improper use of funds o
leased automobile, etc. -- affect many other Members of
Congress. Decisions made be the Departmant could cha the way
Rouse funds are used and House activities are reported. These
areas especially are ones in which the Committee should not
defer. To do so would give the Executive Branch and the Justice
Department the authority to write and re-write the rules
of conduct for the Housse.

Pinally, and perhaps most telling of all from a personal
standpoint, the Department of Justice has had this matter before
it for nearly two and one half years. Prom an investigating
standpoint there L8 no reason why this matter could not have been
fully investigated and conclusions reached in 1984 or even 1988.
After two and one-half years of inaction, basic falrness dictates
that the Department has abandoned any “claim® it might have on
investigory exclusivity.

4 you can see from those points 1 have raised the
problems caused by the Department's request. Again, I wvant to
raise these with the Committee personally on Wednesday. I also
repeat that 1 do not think the Committee can make a decision to
bind the full House without consulting the House on this very
important subject.

Thank you for your considertion, and I look forward to
dicussing these issues when the Committee meets.

Sincerely,

—

Bill Boner
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APPENDIX D
" U.S. Pepartment of Justice
@ Cnmunal Division
Ofes of e Amtosuni Attarney Genirel Weshingien. D.C 0300

MAR 31 1987

Honorable Julian C. Dixon

Chairman, Cosmittee on Standards
of Official Conduct

House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20313

Dear Mr. Chairman:

I am writing to follow up on our letter to you of
April 15, 1986, concerning the Department of Justice's
investigation into the activities of Congressman William
Boner of Tennessse (copy enclosed). The Department has
declined prosecution in this matter and considers the case
closed, We very much appreciate your coopsration in
deferring to our investigation.

Sinceraly,

William F, Weld
Assistant Attornsy General
Criminal Division

Enclosure
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APPENDIX E

BRAND & LOWELL

A PROFEMMOMAL CORPORA TION
923 FFTEENTH STREET.N W
WASHINGTON, DC 20008
20D 662 9700

June 24, 1987

BY_HAND

Ralph L. Lotkin, Esq.

Chief Counsel

U.S. House of Representatives
Cummittead vi Standacds ot
official Conduct

Suite HT-2, U.S. Capitol
Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Representative William H. Boner
Dear Mr. Lotkin:

This letter will provide the answers to the questions you
asked in follow=-up of our previous submissions on behalf of
Congressman Boner. In addition, we are providing copies of
documents you requested.

1. You asked us to explain reductions made in the p:yments
of the car lease and asked for copies of checks reflecting
payments made on the lease. Congressman Boner adjusted the car
payments to reflect what he calculated to be the percentage
between political and personal use. This split became 80%
political and 20% personal. Accordingly, the car payments were
reduced from $344 to $275 a month. To make up for the time that
the campaign had paid the entire amount, the Congressman paid one
full $344 from his personal funds. Thereaftar, the amrunt was
split $275 by the campaign and $69.14 by the Congressman. The
reduction was indicated in Exhibit A2 of our original submission.
Copies of checks reflecting payments to GMAC are enclosed as
Exhibit A.

2. You asked whether any initial term for the car lease
was envisioned. No one seems to know whether there were any
specific discussions about the term of the lease. The amount
that was calculated was intended to cover the costs of the car
and, at the same time, save the campaign as much money as
possible. I am sure you have noted that the $344.14 amount is
lower than even the 3é6-month rate gquoted the Congressman by the
Nashville car dealer. See original Exhibit A3.



Ralph L. Lotkin, Esq.
June 24, 1987
Page 2

3. You asked about the title of the truck. The truck is
titled in Congressman Boner‘’s name, ge@ Exhibit B, in order to
save the campaign the much higher costs of insurance.
Congressman Boner was able to put the truck on his existing
policy only if it was titled in his name. As an individual
insured, as opposed to a business or a campaign, he was able to
save insurance premiums.

4. You asked about the basis for the telephone lease. As
he did with the other equipment, Congressman Boner received an
estimate from a mercnant who rented the kind of equipment
involved. 1In this instance, he was given a $330.96 estimate
against which he entered into a $200.00 a month lease with the
campaign. These documents are enclosed as Exhibit C.

5. You asked us to explain the different addresses that
appeared on Third Avenue. There is only one address, 619 Third
Avenue. There are lots on both sides and, at one time, an
original tax assessment apparently mischaracterized the address
as 617. On another occasion, the city listed the address as 621.
As the land and tax records clearly indicate proper title at 619,
no one ever tried to track down the other addresses used.

6. You asked where campaign headquarters were located
before the Third Avenue location and where campaign equipment was
kept before the headquarters was purchased. From approximately,
July 1982 to Juns 1984, the campaign had headguarters located in
space at 24 Avenue North. Campaign equipment was kept at this
location. This was a fairly high crime area; the campaign office
was broken into a few times, and volunteers did not want to go to
this location. Consequently, other space, at Third Avenue, was
located. 1In addition to his campaign storefronts or offices, as
stated in our previous submission, the Congressman has for some
time maintained a political/campaign office in the back room of
his home.

7. You asked about whether Letters Unlimited or Targetted
Communications did work for any other entity other than the
campaign. The records seems to indicate that in four years a
total of $1,400 was received for odd-job projects from two or
three sources other than the campaign for Targetted
Communications. We are not sure who these were and are trying to
find out. However, the small amounts involved, approximately
$350 a year, did not cause there to be a profit to the companies.
Other than these amounts discovered, there was no other work done
at any time for Targetted or Letters Unlimited.



Ralph L. Lotkin, Esq.
June 24, 1987
Page 3

8. As to the Third Avenue headquarters, you also asked
whether the space had been rented out to anyone before it was
purchased by Congressman Boner and rented to the campaign. The
answer is no. The previous owner used it for himself.

9. You wanted to know where campaign equipment was
delivered. As far as we have been able to check back, it was
delivered to either the 24th Avenue North or Third Avenue
locations.

i0. You asked whether Congressman Boner or the campaign
rents any space to any other entity. The answer is no.

11. You asked for copies of the note and payments for
Lotters Unlimited. These are enclosed as Exhibits D and E.

12. You asked whether the campaign now has *title” of the
campaign equipment. Equipment, unlike property and automobiles,
is not "titled.” Tne equipment is now being used by the Boner
for Mayor campaign. Its final use will not and cannot be
dotermined until that campaign had ended. Again, Congressman
Boner set up Letters Unlimited and Targetted Communications to
save the campaign money and to insure that he did not make a
profit. The final disposition of the property will be consistent
with these two goals.

13, You asked whether payments made by the campaign to
Letters Unlimited and Targetted Communications were off-set by
expanditures. Copies of yearly balance sheets are enclosed as
Exhibit F. Any amounts indicated at year’s end were left in the
accounts for use the following year. In other words, Congressman
Boner never drew any surplus from the companies. The money left
in Letters Unlimited was transferred to Targetted Communications.
The $2,446 left in 1985 in Targetted accounts went to pay that
company’s 1985 taxes. I fact, the taxes owed were $2,755,
requiring Congressman Boner to make up the $300 difference
himself.

14. You also asked the status of Letters Unlimited and
Targetted Communications. Both have been dissolved.

15. You asked that we provide sample underlying receipts
for the reimbursements the campaign made to Congressman Boner.
These are enclosed as Exhibit G.

16. You asked whether Joea Reeves had an ”"interest” in
legislation. The guestion, of course, addresses itself to
whether Congressman Boner received a gift in excess of the
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Ralph L. Lotkin, Esq.
June 24, 1987
Page 4

limitations of the rules. The question calls for a legal
conclusion which we cannot make and is unnecessary to answer.
Congressman Boner did not receive any gift from Mr. Reeves. If
the use of the boat on consignment before any payment was
received is suggested to be a gift, then it was unintentional.
As we have shown in prior submissions, Mr. Reeves provided many
people with boats in this fashion. The delay in payment for the
boat was unintended. The boat was paid in full. Consequently,
there was no gift intended by either of the parties.

17. You asked about the campaign’s use of audio and video
equipment. By now, you have come to understand Congressman
Boner’s full-time campaign operation. Among the other things he
uses the equipment for are taping his speeches for distribution
to the press and for use in commercials, taping speeches of
opponents for debates and other use, taping his appearances to
sand to those sponsoring events. The equipment is often in the
car. Otherwise, it is kept either in the headquarters or in the
Congressman’s home if it is about to be used for an event.

18. You asked about an entry for “Williamson County Bank”
which appeared on an exhibit (Al12) to our earlier submission.
The exhibit was taken from the Boners’ tax returns. The entry
for Williamson County Bank relates to interest Mrs. Boner owed on
her own personal loans and has nothing to do with Letters
Unlimited, Targetted Communication, or the campaign.

19. You asked for the partnership agreement which existed
between Congressman Boner and Harold Shankle. A copy is enclosed
as Exhibit H.

These reflect the notes we made at our meeting. Please let
me know if we can provide any additional information.

Sincerely,

D & LOWELL, P.C.

Abbe David Lowe

ADL/1dt
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LEASE AGREEMENT

This is to signify an agreement between William H. Boner and the
Re-Elect Congressman Boner 1984 Committee for tne lease of a General
Electric Mobil Telephone (GL2021) owned by William H. Boner. The
Campaign Conmittee will pay to William H. Boner the sum of $200.00
per month for the lcase of said Mcbil Teleptone and shall pay for all

service repairs for the duration of this lecase agreement.

TS
DATE T s o
WILLIAM H. ?;7‘ )
WICLTAM H. FRER =
Treasurer, Re-flect Congressman
Boner, 1984
I «r [
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I'ecar Longressman boner:

Tiv lease price on the Motile Telejhone fr §.30.46 plus tux altn ihe

wption to purchase for 108 BV,
If you have qny gue:tions please let me know.
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Lr TTEHS ESLIviTeD ML D TARES  1ad)

Started account with deposits of $10 00 11/30/81

90.00
T60.00
Disbursements:
South Central Bell -80.00
Bank charge

LETTERS UNLIMTED INCUME  TAXES igg2

Check bcok balance - January 1, 1582 $ 14,
Receipts for lease equipnent 4,7%0.

Money that was deposttled into account

fror 0B? 11,302,718

Disbursements.

South Central Bell 211,20
Supplies 769,95
Business Tax license 11.00
fmployce taxes 340.13
Maintenance 4,104.94
Salaries 1,000.00
Payrent on bank loan 8,68).49
Bank service charges ____Sz.74

Lheck book balence

12731782

- 508
$ 14.9Z Bank balance as of 12/31/8)

TOTAL $16,687 /0

TOTAL -$15,305.45

$ 1,382.2%



LETTERS UKLIMITED INCUAE IAXES 1982
Check Book Balance -Jan 1, 1983
Recefpts for Lease Equipment
Total

Disbursements:
Interest on Businoss Indebtness (Bank Loans) § 1,952.40

Principal paid to bank on loans 7,031.42
Repairs and Maintenance;
(machine service contracts) 31,539.861
Taxes:
County Business tax 332.50
Metro Business tax $15.00 47.50
Total

Check Book balance 12/31/83

$ 1,382.25
$ 11,400.00
$ 12,782.2%

$ 211.32



T Wbe e ah oes a .

LFTTERS UNLIMITED INCOME TAXES

Check book balance - Jen, 1, 1984
fieceipts for lease equipment

Losn from D8

Disbursements:

Interest on business indebtedness
(bank luans)

Principal paid to bank on loans

Repairs and Maintenance.
(machire service contracts)

Tanes:

County business tax $18 50
. Metro business tax $15.00

Bank charges

321

1904

$ 1L,4e 20

$13,614 24
§ 3,505.54

$ 13.50

$ 349

——

Total disburserents

Total

Check book balance 12/31/04

s FA0
$11,400 00
$9,27.85
$20,739.17



LETTERS UNL INCOML TAXES 1985

Check book bd

Income for lease

Transferred to Target
May 29, 1985

Balance

. e W mwiten

$2,238.19
4,750.00
$6,988.19

$6,944.19

— o —

-0-
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Mr Williun o, Tre: an,

Tee aquner

Re-Llest 6110 Toner Zon,- & an
P.0. Soa £Led%

Sashville, M 3/eud

Dear £-11

Fieeooeven o0 sotgr tre fglluoing evr o e

(N fevd . e . an P P
eH PV, M0 bt et ) €, 13 86, 12 00,
. L)

(2 " n' Tarear . &y

20y, 308, 4 w2 g, 2 a0, 3 00, 20, 7.0

{3) = ... ! . Ve e e .. A1.25
6 00, 10 07, 1G.DO, 1O 0O, 11 &%

(4) Su;yplies and *racellarenas . e e e e e 51.1G
0.vo, 17.27, 1.83

(5) Oues ........ e e e e e e e viies .. 20,00

(6) Domatrons. ......'.c. it v cii it e e . 125,00
25.00, 100.00

TOTAL $469.09

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Bill Boner

Receipts attached
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GirlCE SLy vk L g
U.S. HOUSE OF Lil 'ESENTATIVES

SALES _ A

s )

(S ]
o

ACCEPTEDBY

LA N |

)

U S HOUSE 1D # —_—

CEFICE EXTEINSION

THIS SALES TICKET MUST ACCOMPANY ALL RETUARNS
STAFF ACCOUNT SALES ARE FINAL

DATE

SALES CLERK

Quaniity

Stock
MNumos

Daicription Unil Prics

Amount
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STAFF ACCOUNT SALES ARE FINAL
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RE-ELECT CONGRESEIIAN 782
BILL BONER-19C8
NAS::&??.‘I‘N 37208 January 16 86 _‘6?405- #

&ggy Bi1l Borer ~ _ |'s

Four hundred sixty nine and 03/100------cacmcccacannan

Nashiille
ﬁ ("il} H.m!r.

_Remm. for const. ent. parking, cas 8 etc. g™

' 00078 2 1I06LOD00SS: BiD0D2283r



Mr. Michael R. Armstirong
Treasurer
Re-Elect Bill Borer Congressmar.
P.0. Box 60685
Nashville, TN 37206
Dear Mike:
Please reirburse me for the followina erpenses:

(1) Food ..... e asetrssra st arenaanneatreanns $155.56
21.20;19.93;64.63;45.80

(2) Donations and membershibs...........ovuen.. $200.00

10.00;10.00;19.00;50.00;23.00;25.00;
15.00;50.00 :10.00

TOTAL $355.56

Thank you.

Sincerely,

T LE o

Bill Boner

receipts attached
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Mr. Michael R. Armstrong
Treasurer

Re-Elect Bill Boner Congressman
P.0. Box 60685

Nashville, TN 37206

Dear Mike:
Please reinburse me for the folluwing exrensas:

(1) FOOd. . eererreer i ieiieeriersisesansasannennnnnans $ 135.98
17.99; 24.44; 16.65; 40.%9; 10.86; 25.45

(2) ParKing.....uiveeieneoninnnenenrenreneennnnnnnns ©6.75
2.25; 4.50

(3) Trave) indistrict.......ciiiiierennrrnnnnnnnns 5.7

(4) DOMBLIONS. .. vv i iierieeiseeinsesessnsassaenssnnns 75.00
25.00; 50.00 .

(5) video Equipment repair.......................... 285.48

(6) Reception eXpenses.........ouvvevesnernancanenns 1,178.76

"196.79; 34.78; 9.06; 5.35; 98.40; 364.73; 28.36;
96.29; 345.00

(7) Constituent presentations............ceeveeecnns 92.00
TOTAL $1,779.68
Thank you.
Sincerely, -
; : ' ;:;77
7_‘A // ,’//"'\r -‘-h--,.-.,,~
Bi1l Boner

receipts enclosed
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